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1 12:05PM RUSSELL BEHRENS ELECTRICAL Class 2 Handicap  1788M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(7) 59 Skye Bogenhuber R6001.   Driving Wheels 
(3) (BROWN G) Sebring - Counterblast (Danehill (USA)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (7-2-0-0 $19,500)

P A Nolan, K M Nolan, J D Sayeg, Mrs K R Gaffney, R A Pomana, G F Keeley, T J Kelly, 
Mrs M A Kelly & Mrs J A Kelly
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:7-2-0-0 $19,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-11 TWBA 1200 Soft 17/01/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (1) 56 (54) R60 $14,000  $5.50 $5
Selfie 51.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-12.91 37.03 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
13-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (14) 57 (55) R59 $14,000  $10 $11
Scenic Road 57.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-11.28 36.23 In Running:  /11/14
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Bumped at the 900m.
4-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (2) 54.5  R57 $12,000 $600 $21 $21
Look At Anything 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /4/4
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (7) 55.5  R57 $14,000 $700 $18 $16 $16
Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /7/6
1-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 S Bogenhuber (7) 56  R56 $14,000 $9,100 $15 $8 $8
Maughan 57.5 2, Gettin'jiggywithit, 52.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.53 39.13 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner at the start.

(10) 57.5 James Orman (a0) 
R56

02.   Iniquity 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Husson (ARG) - Noble Vice (CAN) (Vice Regent (CAN)) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (18-1-2-2 $23,425)

C Allardyce
Black, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:18-1-2-2 $23,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-0 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 DOOM 2220 Good 2/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (7) 57.5 (54.5) $17,000 $11,050 $13 $13
Shezademon 53.5 2, Lady Dalcatrazze (NZ), 55, 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  36.36 In Running:  6/6/4
4-12 E FM 2234 Soft 16/07/2014 CL1-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (6) 59 (56) R58 $17,000 $850 $17 $13 $13
Heart Stealer 58.5 1, 4 LEN, 2-22.41 37.83 In Running:  5/6/3
2-10 GCST 2200 Good 26/07/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Patrick Holmes (8) 57  R58 $13,000 $2,600 $9 $9
Billabong Bird 55.5 1, Strategic Shadow 55.5 3, 3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 2-20.32 36.14 In Running:  /4/3
6-14 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   James Orman (4) 56  R58 $16,000  $17 $21
Always a Gibberer 59 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-23.19 36.14 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Bounded at the start.
13-15 SCST 1600 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (8) 57.5  R58 $16,000  $21 $21
La Spiaggia 58 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-38.65 35.61 In Running:  12/15/15

(8) 56.5 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R58

03.   Earhart 

(5) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Fantasy Gal (USA) (In Excessive Bull (USA)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (22-2-3-3 $28,500)

Dr T D Lipp, Dr D Dhupelia, D J Lipp, Dr C J Coghlan & Dr S Dhupelia ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Maroon, Black Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-2-3-3 $28,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-1-3 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 SCST 1200 Soft 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Tegan Harrison (3) 55.5  R61 $16,000  $26 $26
It's a Thrilla 55.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-13.28 35.32 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
7-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (8) 54 (52) R59 $12,000  $8 $9
Look At Anything 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /10/10
6-12 KCOY 1500 Good 24/04/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 55.5  R58 $12,000  $9 $9
Danish Hombre 54 1, 5 LEN, 1-31.45 36.15 In Running:  10/9/12
2-7 GATT 1400 Good 21/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 L J Tilley (3) 54 (53) R57 $12,000 $2,400 $7 $6
Come By Often 55.5 1, Father Shady 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.79 35.97 In Running:  /6/6
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 54  R58 $16,000 $800 $8 $8
Landale 56 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-20.40 35.56 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Steadied shortly after the start when crowded for room. Steadied just prior to straightening and then again was unable to secure clear running 
until after the 200m.

(9) 55 Emma Ljung (a0) R5104.   Gettin'jiggywithit (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Venassas Jig (USA) (Street Cry (IRE)) Ken Jones (Toowoomba) (29-1-2-6 $19,885)

K J & Mrs K A Jones
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Black, Lime Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:29-1-2-6 $19,885 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 23-1-1-5 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-12 KCOY 1500 Good 24/04/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Travis Wolfgram (10) 54  R51 $12,000  $21 $26
Danish Hombre 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-31.45 36.15 In Running:  6/7/7
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 54  R51 $14,000 $700 $41 $51
Quality Man 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-40.87 37.90 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(11) 56 (54.5) R52 $16,000  $8 $6 $6

Beldan 59 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /7/6
3-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 E Ljung (4) 54 (52.5) R51 $14,000 $1,400 $18 $18
Driving Wheels 56 1, Maughan, 57.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.53 39.13 In Running:  /8/11
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 400m. Held up for clear running rounding the home turn. Brushed with another runner near the 150m.
7-12 IPSW 1710 Good 4/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (8) 55.5  R52 $16,000  $17 $17
Court's Star 58 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-44.46 35.49 In Running:  5/5/6

(3) 54.5 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R54

05.   Caracas 

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Magic Albert - Bolivar Belle (NZ) (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (10-1-0-0 $11,100)

K J Fjeldsoe, G L Thorne, P J Fisher, Mrs P M Kingswell & Mrs J H Kemp
Red, Black Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-1-0-0 $11,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 GCST 2200 Soft 28/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Terry Treichel (2) 55.5  $16,000  $8 $9
Gallantly (NZ) 55.5 1, 10 LEN, 2-21.67 37.24 In Running:  /3/5
4-10 SCST 2200 Soft 15/04/2015 MDN (Race 5)  55 Luke Tarrant (9) 55  R $20,000 $800 $10 $9
Kobi Creek 58.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 2-26.66 38.60 In Running:  10/5/2
4-9 GCST 2200 Good 29/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Tarrant (1) 55.5  $20,000 $800 $8 $8
Ring True 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 2-16.91 36.52 In Running:  7/7/7
1-10 TWBA 2150 Good 9/05/2015 MDN (Race 9)  SC +2kgkg  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(10) 54 (52.5) R $14,000 $9,100 $6 $6

Bulldog's Pride 55 2, Elegies, 56, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  39.41 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Connections advised that it would be the intention for the horse to lead if circumstances permit. The horse was ridden accordingly.
7-11 BDST 2450 Good 24/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (8) 55 (53) R56 $10,500  $10 $8
Back to Abilene 58 1, 8.50 LEN, 2-39.99 36.78 In Running:  3/6/7

(2) 54 Bradley Appo R5106.   Tube Ride (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Purrealist - Love At First Bite (Dracula) Bruce Dowden (Toowoomba) (29-2-3-1 $22,675)

B J Dowden
Royal Blue, Pink Vee, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:29-2-3-1 $22,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-2-0 Soft: 7-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-7 GATT 1400 Good 10/08/2014 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 54 (52) R52 $10,000  $10 $21
Chilli Beach 56.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-24.24 35.62 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for most of the race.
9-10 DALB 1400 Soft 16/08/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Brooke Stower (4) 54 (52) R51 $10,000  $7 $11 $11
Raging to Win 53.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-25.33 0 In Running:  8/9/9
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
11-11 TWBA 1200 Heavy 2/05/2015 FMBM85HCP (Race 1)  54 Bradley Appo (11) 54  R51 $65,000  $51 $71 $71
Girls Command 54 1, 17.70 LEN, 1-11.87 35.71 In Running:  /11/11
7-7 GATT 1400 Good 21/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Bradley Appo (6) 54  R51 $12,000  $41 $51
Come By Often 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-23.79 35.97 In Running:  /3/3
6-9 GATT 1600 Good 7/06/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Bradley Appo (4) 54  R51 $12,000  $51 $51
Exciting Doll 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-37.71 36.12 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(4) 54 Wayne O'Connell R5007.   Lovethenightlife (BLKS)
(5) (GREY M) Artie Schiller (USA) - Les Couleurs (Zabeel (NZ)) Amy Taylor (Oakey) (19-1-1-2 $11,700)

J W Weir ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Royal Blue, White Affinity Symbol And Pom Pom

Career:19-1-1-2 $11,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +5kg  54 Melody O'Brien (3) 54  R48 $10,000  $31 $31
Chosen Court 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-07.55 38.15 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start and lost ground.  Steadied from heels near the 800m.
9-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Melody O'Brien (11) 55  R48 $7,000  $16
Rainy Grey 55 1, 12 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
7-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Michael Hellyer (3) 54  R48 $16,000  $41 $41
Beldan 59 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /2/4
8-11 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Wayne 

O'Connell
(1) 55  R48 $7,000  $13

Madam Auberge 56 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-32.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out mid race.
2-10 NNGO 1600 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 W D O'Connell (7) 55  R48 $7,000 $1,400 $10



11/06/2015 Page 3 of 34

Winner Wimmer 58 1, Mr Pennypacker 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-35.22 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R4808.   Crafty's Last 
(7) (BAY G) Carry the Flag (GB) - Amelia's Craft (Crafty Knight) Brian Tattam (Warwick) (64-3-4-6 $34,250)

B M Tattam ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Dark Green Diamond Checks, Checked Sleeves, and Cap

Career:64-3-4-6 $34,250 Firm: 6-2-0-0 Good: 52-1-4-6 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

7-12 BDST 1400 Soft 9/04/2015 CL2 (Race 11)  54.5 Laura 
Cheshire

(10) 54  R51 $20,000  $26 $41

Dame Destiny 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-24.02 36.41 In Running:  /12/12
11-12 KCOY 1500 Good 24/04/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Michael Hellyer (9) 54  R50 $12,000  $31 $31
Danish Hombre 54 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-31.45 36.15 In Running:  11/11/10
10-12 IPSW 1350 Good 13/05/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Laura Cheshire (2) 54  R49 $20,000  $101 $151
Heart of a Warrior 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-20.52 34.34 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-7 GATT 1400 Good 21/05/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Laura Cheshire (2) 54  R49 $12,000  $26 $31
Come By Often 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-23.79 35.97 In Running:  /7/7
5-9 LISM 1400 Soft 6/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Laura Cheshire (2) 54  R39 $8,000 $225 $10 $15
Luna Tune 55.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-26.16 37.24 In Running:  /9/9

(5) 54 Nathan Evans R4809.   Easy to Smile (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Murtajill - Carnegie Hikari (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Ken Waller (Oakey) (31-3-1-4 $25,775)

K Waller & Mrs D A Waller
White, Blue Stars and Cap

Career:31-3-1-4 $25,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-3-1-2 Soft: 7-0-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-7 GOON 1800 Good 22/03/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (4) 54  R47 $10,000 $1,000 $11 $13
Never Ignore 55 1, Gas Burner, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-50.12 00.00 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.
4-11 NNGO 1600 Good 4/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(1) 55 (52) R48 $7,000 $350 $8

I'm No Ruby 59 1, 0.80 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin.
4-11 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Nathan Evans (9) 55  R48 $7,000 $350 $6
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-19.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared as the start was affected and lost ground.
4-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 Nathan Evans (11) 54  R48 $14,000 $700 $41 $41
Driving Wheels 56 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-40.53 39.13 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-10 GOON 1400 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Bradley Appo (1) 55  R49 $7,000  $7
Dayzari 55.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-23.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced for a short distance near the 1200m. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.

(1) 54 Beau Appo (a0) R4610.   Mustola Gold 
(4) (BAY G) Mustaneer (USA) - Hola (Octagonal (NZ)) Michael Fleming (Gatton) (13-1-0-0 $5,725)

M N Fleming, D A Dorrington, M J Stone & G W Stone
Yellow, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves With Yellow Stripe, Royal Blue Cap

Career:13-1-0-0 $5,725 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 KUMB 900 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Sabbir Alam (10) 57.5 (54.5) R49 $7,000  $11
Delightful Abode 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-51.22 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 54  R48 $12,000 $600 $31 $31

Dazet 57 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-04.40 34.18 In Running:  /2/2
9-9 MWBH 1530 Heavy 5/05/2015 CL2-SW (Race 4)   Jason Taylor (7) 57  R42 $15,000 $275 $26 $26
Buckin the Blues 55.5 1, 18.90 LEN, 1-38.50 38.30 In Running:  /1/6
4-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Todd Banks (6) 55  R46 $7,000 $350 $14
Nador 59 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Naoki Ogura (4) 55 (52) R46 $7,000  $11
Madam Auberge 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-32.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Dipped at the 200 metre point of the race then shifted in abruptly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
23/05/2015 JAND CLB (Race 5) 1,500M

5 - 11 (4) 55 3.7LEN Mustola Gold
8 - 11 (1) 55 5.2LEN Lovethenightlife

23/05/2015 TWBA 0-62 HCP (Race 4) 1,625M
1 - 12 (7) 56  Driving Wheels
3 - 12 (4) 54 0.6LEN Gettin'jiggywithit
4 - 12 (11) 54 1.1LEN Easy to Smile

21/05/2015 GATT CL2 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg 1,400M
2 - 7 (3) 54 0.2LEN Earhart
6 - 7 (2) 54 2.4LEN Crafty's Last
7 - 7 (6) 54 4.4LEN Tube Ride

15/05/2015 GATT CL1 (Race 5) 1,600M
6 - 11 (11) 56 7.6LEN Gettin'jiggywithit
7 - 11 (3) 54 8.1LEN Lovethenightlife

24/04/2015 KCOY CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg 1,500M
6 - 12 (6) 55.5 5LEN Earhart
9 - 12 (10) 54 5.4LEN Gettin'jiggywithit
11 - 12 (9) 54 6.8LEN Crafty's Last

17/04/2015 GATT 0 - 65 (Race 7) 1,400M
4 - 10 (2) 54.5 2.3LEN Driving Wheels
7 - 10 (8) 54 3.8LEN Earhart
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2 12:40PM ICON STEEL Ratings Band 0-65 Handicap   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(6) 59 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R6501.   Hizou 
(4) (BAY G) Zizou - Hello (Filante (NZ)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (19-4-5-0 $41,850)

Mr S Reid, Mr T Reid, Mr T Reid, Mr P Keating & Mr B Barr ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Green, White Diamonds, White Cap

Career:19-4-5-0 $41,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-4-5-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0

5-12 IPSW 1100 Good 17/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC +3.5kg  54 Ms Rachael 
Murray

(9) 57 (54) R64 $17,000  $7 $8

Military Manor 54.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-04.53 34.54 In Running:  /1/1
6-9 TWBA 870 Good 27/09/2014 CL3 (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R63 $10,000  $8 $5 $5
Vulcanic Dragon 52 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-52.57 35.38 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start. Hung out from the 500m until entering the home straight.
10-11 IPSW 1200 Good 15/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (6) 54 (52) R62 $20,000  $31 $31
Jack's Jet 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-10.34 34.64 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Bumped heavily soon after the start.
5-11 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (11) 59 (57.5) R62 $16,000  $8 $10 $11
Dragon Street 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-45.16 33.10 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
1-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 T Brooker (6) 57 (54) R61 $14,000 $9,100 $15 $21 $21
Thomas the Tank 57.5 2, Awesome Sight, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /2/3

(7) 58.5 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R64

02.   Boot Shaker 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) All Bar One - Honesty (Commands) John McMahon (Warwick) (26-5-6-3 $38,800)

Mrs K J Mcmahon
Cerise, White Sash And Sleeves

Career:26-5-6-3 $38,800 Firm: 3-0-2-0 Good: 14-3-3-1 Soft: 3-0-0-2 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 5-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 12-4-3-1

3-7 IPSW 800 Soft 28/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 57.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $6 $8 $8
Bagger Chance 56 1, Shoctonic, 55.5, 2, 4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.99 32.96 In Running:  //2
1-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   K Yoshida (1) 57.5  R59 $10,000 $6,500 $5.50 $8 $8
Sun Will Shine 57.5 2, Mr Good Looking, 57.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //1
3-7 GCST 900 Soft 11/02/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 54  R63 $20,000 $2,000 $9 $10
Time to Exceed 54.5 1, Shapin Lady, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-51.44 33.29 In Running:  //1
2-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 K Yoshida (6) 59  R64 $16,000 $3,200 $1.80 $2.10 $2F
Rapt in Rumba 58.5 1, Count Kawana 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.91 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Made the home turn awkwardly.
6-8 TWBI 925 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (5) 59 (57.5) R65 $10,000  $4 $7 $7
Awesome Sight 53.5 1, 6.10 LEN,  36.03 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:While hanging out near the 500m, raced ungenerously, shifted out and bumped another runner. Rider reported at scale that her mount was 
inclined to lay out throughout the event.

(1) 58.5 Gary Geran R6403.   Rapt in Rumba (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Rapt in Swing (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Kylie Geran (Sunshine Coast) (11-4-0-3 $39,225)

Mrs K M Geran ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Gold, Blue Diamond Band And Sleeves, Gold Cap With Blue Diamond

Career:11-4-0-3 $39,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-4-0-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-10 TARA 1000 Good 4/10/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Gary Geran (9) 56.5  R60 $8,000 $5,200 $8
Brady 'n' Me 59 2, Hearty Clang, 53, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
1-7 KCOY 800 Good 8/03/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Gary Geran (3) 58.5  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $2.90 $2.40 $2.40
Boot Shaker 59 2, Count Kawana, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.91 In Running:  //2
3-9 IPSW 1020 Good 25/03/2015 CL5 (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Gary Geran (3) 56.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $6.50 $6.50
Vienna Queen 56.5 1, Shapin Lady, 58.5, 2, 3 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-59.37 34.41 In Running:  /1/1
9-11 DOOM 1050 Soft 22/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Sairyn Fawke (8) 57 (54) R66 $20,000  $17 $17
Hidden Pearl 52 1, 18.40 LEN, 1-02.79 35.41 In Running:  /6/2
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room after the 800m.
5-7 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Michael Hellyer (6) 54  R64 $16,000  $11 $11
Torcello 55 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-49.60 00.00 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(9) 58 Brooke Richardson R6304.   Polar Blitz (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) One Cool Cat (USA) - Nella Dane (Danehill (USA)) John R Patterson (Charleville) (21-3-2-4 $33,300)

J R & N E Patterson
Royal Blue, Yellow Diamonds and Cap

Career:21-3-2-4 $33,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-3-2-4 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-12 IPSW 1200 Good 4/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Luke Tarrant (11) 59 (57.5) R65 $20,000  $13 $13
Voltaire Lumiere 55 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-09.08 34.45 In Running:  /1/1
8-11 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +4.5kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (3) 58  R64 $20,000  $11 $11
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Rile 57.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.88 35.36 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 L Cassidy (2) 55.5  R63 $12,000 $1,200 $4 $4.60 $4.40
Champagne Blaze 55.5 1, Awesome Sight, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.03 36.32 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted in under pressure near the 50m.
5-12 BDST 1200 Good 8/05/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Ric McMahon (1) 54  R64 $16,000  $7 $8
Single Chance 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.06 36.00 In Running:  /3/2
7-10 SCST 1200 Good 31/05/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Ric McMahon (4) 54  R63 $16,000  $11 $11
Sovereign Spider 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-12.20 34.99 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 58 Beau Appo (a0) R6305.   Satan's Chariot (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Strada - Temple of Peace (JPN) (Carnegie (IRE)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (35-8-1-3 $65,255)

Ms M D Graham, B W Johnson, D L P Flanagan & S D J Rucci
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:35-8-1-3 $65,255 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Good: 24-5-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1

4-7 CHAR 800 Good 28/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  56 Sean Palmer (4) 58.5 (55.5) R62 $7,000 $350 $3.50
La Cloisonne 54.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-46.16 00.00 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure over the concluding stages of the event.
1-9 NOOR 800 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Sean Palmer (3) 60.5 (57.5) R61 $8,000 $5,200 $6
Hidden Duck 61.5 2, Phantomoftheopera, 59.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 MICH 800 Good 2/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  56 S Palmer (4) 57 (54) R64 $10,000 $1,000 $3.80F
Kbengal 56 1, Astronomer, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-46.10 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 ROMA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Sean Palmer (6) 56 (53) R64 $8,000  $6
Olympia's Flame 56 1, 2.20 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/4
7-11 GAYN 1000 Firm 6/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(9) 58.5 (55.5) R64 $8,500  $10

Captain Clayton 60.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-56.81 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hampered at the start.

(8) 57 Skye Bogenhuber R6106.   Dragon Street 
(4) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Specious (Night Shift (USA)) Les Clarke (Warwick) (13-3-1-3 $41,300)

L M Clarke & S L Clarke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,900
Royal Blue, White Hooped Sleeves And Red Cap

Career:13-3-1-3 $41,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 9-3-0-2 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-3 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 7-3-1-2

5-7 TWBA 1050 Good 12/04/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  SC M0+4kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54  R55 $25,000 $500 $11 $13 $13
Total Authority 55 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-03.21 35.80 In Running:  //4
3-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 56  R54 $12,000 $1,200 $8 $8
Shandien 56 1, Life's Like That, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //1
7-8 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 57  R54 $10,000  $4 $3.50 $3.50EF
Doula 57 1, 12 LEN, 1-00.85 35.93 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Hung out  throughout the race.
1-11 KCOY 800 Good 24/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(11) 56  R53 $12,000 $7,800 $6 $6.50

Zippity Zou 57 2, Stellar Heights, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  33.88 In Running:  //1
1-11 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 S Bogenhuber (1) 56.5  R57 $16,000 $10,400 $2.50 $2.40F
Count Kawana 54 2, Jeptoo, 52.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-45.16 33.10 In Running:  //2

(12) 57 Les Tilley (a2) R6107.   The Robber 
(6) (BAY G) Al Jaasi - Just Robbery (T. V. Heart Throb (USA)) Ken Dowling (Tara) (24-6-1-6 $34,425)

S D & S C Pomerenke, W R & J J Crompton
Brown, Gold Horseshoe, Sleeves And Cap

Career:24-6-1-6 $34,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-6-1-5 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-10 ROMA 1000 Good 21/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 Les Tilley (5) 56.5  R58 $8,500 $5,525 $5
Buddy Rocks 59 2, Louppy Bend, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Raced without hind plates.
2-7 GOON 1000 Good 22/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Les Tilley (5) 59.5 (57.5) R61 $10,000 $2,000 $9 $10
More of the Zaim 60.5 1, The Right One 61 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
7-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Les Tilley (9) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $12,000  $10 $10
Bagger Chance 57.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //1
4-8 MICH 800 Good 2/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  56 Les Tilley (2) 56  R61 $10,000 $500 $4.40
Kbengal 56 1, 0.40 LEN, 0-46.10 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 GOON 1000 Good 30/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 B P Appo (2) 55  R61 $7,000 $700 $4.40
Johnnydrama 55 1, More of the Zaim, 57.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 56.5 Emma Ljung (a0) R6408.   Lady Schiller (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Artie Schiller (USA) - Mystic Arch (Archway (IRE)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (15-2-3-3 $32,345)

B M Currie & C J Cooke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:15-2-3-3 $32,345 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-2-3 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 SCST 1000 Good 8/02/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54.5 Timothy Bell (1) 58  R65 $16,000 $1,600 $2.50 $2.30 $2.40F
Siliqua 57.5 1, Gherardini, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.74 35.01 In Running:  /1/1
7-11 SCST 1000 Heavy 18/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Timothy Bell (1) 55.5  R65 $20,000  $6 $6
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Passatorio 59 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-02.64 37.29 In Running:  /4/5
3-8 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 55  R64 $14,000 $1,400 $6 $7 $7
My Maisie 54 1, Rocklea Raider, 51, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.32 35.18 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Steadied near the 600m when tightened for room.
4-8 TWBI 925 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 56.5  R64 $10,000 $500 $5.50 $5.50
Awesome Sight 53.5 1, 3.30 LEN,  36.03 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Forced in onto another runner near the 800m. Bumped by another runner near the 500m.
2-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 R Goltz (7) 56  R63 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $6 $5
Bagger Chance 57.5 1, Hi Hi 51 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //7

(5) 55 Sarah Eilbeck (a2) R6109.   Jeptoo (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Charge Forward - Take Heart (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (21-3-3-4 $26,990)

B Hudson, P Weise, A Skelton & A Blinco
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:21-3-3-4 $26,990 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 15-3-2-4 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 11-3-2-2

1-13 DALB 800 Good 7/02/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 B R Richardson (10) 55 (53.5) R53 $10,000 $6,500 $12 $12
Bizarre Rock 54.5 2, Marksfield, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.64 32.94 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Apprentice B. Richardson reported that her mount laid in for the duration of the event.
4-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (2) 54 (52) R57 $12,000 $600 $5 $4.80
Bagger Chance 57.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //2
3-11 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 54.5 (52.5) R57 $16,000 $1,600 $14 $16 $16
Dragon Street 56.5 1, Count Kawana, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-45.16 33.10 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously and shifted in a short distance after the start. Had a tendency to hang in throughout the event.
1-11 THAN 800 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (10) 56 (53) R58 $7,000 $4,550 $3
Flight Command 59.5 2, Diable, 57.5, 3, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-9 GATT 860 Good 7/06/2015 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54.5 Sarah Eilbeck (5) 58 (56) R61 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $4 $4
Miss Sugar Puss 56 1, Otoshi 57 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-49.50 33.10 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the event.

(11) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R59

10.   Uruloki 

(4) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - To And Fro (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Craig Smith (Roma) (16-4-3-1 $28,475)

C Smith, T J Smith, Z R Schwarz, C J Smith, R Smith, A B & J S Coonan, J M Simon & J S 
Stenzel
Green, Gold Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:16-4-3-1 $28,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-3-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-8 BIRD 800 Good 6/09/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  56 Matthew 
McGillivray

(5) 57.5 (56) R56 $10,500 $6,825 $2.30F

Both Ears 58 2, Rhythm Nation, 56, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:began awkwardly
8-12 ROCK 1050 Good 3/10/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 56.5 (54.5) R59 $13,000  $6 $7 $5

Isa Tala 58 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-00.06 33.02 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 ROMA 1000 Good 18/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 57.5  R58 $8,000 $5,200 $1.80F

Hearty Clang 57.5 2, Buddy Rocks, 59.5, 3, 1 LEN, 4.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  /1/1
5-9 ROMA 1000 Good 6/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   James Geppert (6) 59  R61 $8,500  $2.70
Buddy Rocks 61 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-58.02 0 In Running:  /3/3
10-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   James Geppert (7) 57  R60 $10,000  $7 $11
Boot Shaker 57.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.

(10) 54 Nathan Evans R5411.   Miss Typin 
(5) (BROWN M) Tycoon Ruler - Safety Pins (Youthful Legs (USA)) Harry Richardson (Toowoomba) (29-3-1-5 $23,000)

Mrs C Richardson
Purple, Gold Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:29-3-1-5 $23,000 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Good: 23-3-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-1-0-2

3-9 NNGO 1000 Firm 14/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Nathan Evans (4) 55  R51 $7,000 $700 $6
Captain Clayton 56.5 1, Latin American, 57, 2, 3.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.73 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start.
5-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Nathan Evans (2) 54  R52 $10,000  $13 $17
Temujin's Queen 51 1, 4 LEN, 0-58.60 35.60 In Running:  /2/2
1-5 WAND 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Nathan Evans (1) 56.5  R51 $8,000 $5,200 $2.30F
Mondiah 53.5 2, Back to Wharton, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Nathan Evans (3) 55  R54 $8,000  $4.60
Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-01.54 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 T Brooker (1) 56 (54) R53 $7,000 $1,400 $6.50
Nador 59 1, Casa Ciello 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner inside 100 metres.

(3) 54 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R5212.   Hi Hi 
(8) (BAY G) Free Flyer (IRE) - Diatome (Marwina) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (91-4-6-11 $53,050)
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Home of Winners Synd (Mgr: K W Silverside)
Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds

Career:91-4-6-11 $53,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 73-4-4-7 Soft: 11-0-2-1 Heavy: 6-0-0-3 First-up: 7-0-0-2 Track: 8-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 54 (51) R55 $12,000 $1,200 $31 $31
Bagger Chance 57.5 1, Lady Schiller, 56, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //10
4-9 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 54 (51) R56 $10,000 $500 $21 $21
Thinkhesaurus 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-57.41 34.19 In Running:  /8/7
7-11 TWBA 1050 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 Tiffani Brooker (1) 54 (51) R56 $14,000  $17 $21
Ultimate Rush 52.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-03.27 35.93 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
11-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 54 (51) R55 $16,000  $17 $18
Mega D'oro 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-03.58 34.99 In Running:  /11/11
6-8 JAND 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55.5 Naoki Ogura (5) 56 (53) R53 $7,000  $8
Le Max 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-11.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was tightened for room between runners at the start resulting in the horse losing some ground. Travelled wide during the early stages of the 
event.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
17/05/2015 KCOY 0-62 HCP (Race 1) 800M

1 - 11 (1) 56.5  Dragon Street
3 - 11 (10) 54.5 1LEN Jeptoo
5 - 11 (11) 59 3.1LEN Hizou

2/05/2015 MICH BM 70 HCP (Race 1) 800M
3 - 8 (4) 57 0.2LEN Satan's Chariot
4 - 8 (2) 56 0.4LEN The Robber

17/04/2015 GATT 0 - 65 (Race 5) 860M
2 - 10 (7) 56 0.3LEN Lady Schiller
3 - 10 (8) 54 0.4LEN Hi Hi
4 - 10 (2) 54 0.9LEN Jeptoo
7 - 10 (9) 57.5 1.8LEN The Robber

4/04/2015 TWBI BM 65 HCP (Race 4) 925M
4 - 8 (3) 56.5 3.3LEN Lady Schiller
6 - 8 (5) 59 6.1LEN Boot Shaker

8/03/2015 KCOY 0-65 HCP (Race 5) 800M
1 - 7 (3) 58.5  Rapt in Rumba
2 - 7 (6) 59 1.3LEN Boot Shaker

26/12/2014 WARW CL3-SW (Race 1) 800M
1 - 11 (1) 57.5  Boot Shaker
10 - 11 (7) 57 10.2LEN Uruloki
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3 01:15PM DALBY LEAGUES CLUB BBB QTIS Two-Years-Old Maiden 
Handicap  1200M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $18900 2nd: $5500 3rd: $2800

Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(8) 58 James Orman (a0)01.        Sienna Son (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT G) Choistar - Touchwood (Delago Brom) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (1-0-1-0 $5,100)

Mrs A M Fleming ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
White, Purple Star And Collar, Black Seams, Purple Sleeves, Purple Star Cap And Peak

Career:1-0-1-0 $5,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-11 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 J Orman (11) 57  R $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $6.50 $8 
$8

Shotacross the Bow 53 1, Wicked Investment 58.5 3, 4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-14.20 37.05 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up from the 400m until entering the home straight.

(5) 57.5 Justin P Stanley 02.        Big Bamboo (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) Easy Rocking - Indiana Secret (Storm of Indya (USA)) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

P Biggar & M S Oberthur
Cerise, Dark Blue Halves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 57.5 Nathan Evans 03.        Hammerack 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT C) Ombra Della Sera - Regal Darkness (Heart of Darkness (GB)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

W J Rackemann & R A Hammermeister
Gold, Black Maltese Cross, Green And Black Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 6.3L TWBI (Trial 2) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (No Res) 925m N Evans Good 0-57.92 1st-Pirelli Princess

(2) 57.5 Norifumi Yamada 04.   Norocosule 
(2) (BAY OR BROWN G) Teranaba - Oakwood Park (Danewin) Norm Hilton (Warwick) (0-0-0-0 )

D N Butterworth, T G Debnam, M P Edwards, D A Kearney, M F Ferguson, G M Peever, 
J D Peever, S J Collins, S T Jackman, S W King, C J Jones & Mrs A L Polzin
Purple, Yellow Maltese Cross And Armbands

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 7 11.3L TWBI (Trial 1) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (No Res) 925m N Yamada Good 0-57.71 1st-Polly Parrot

(10) 57.5 Kenji Yoshida 05.        Red Glaze (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Mayneda (Canny Lad) Ron Macrae (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs C A Kirkwood, S R Kirkwood, J W Schriek, D W Robertson, A Primus, A J Sedl, B C 
O'sullivan, P A Hart, Mrs A M Hart, P J Sedl & Ivanhoe Spelling Farm (Mgr: C E N Scott)
Red, Blue Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 8.3L TWBI (Trial 1) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (No Res) 925m K Yoshida Good 0-57.71 1st-Polly Parrot

(4) 55.5 Michael Schrapel (a3)06.        Lucky Miss 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Bradbury's Luck - Bikini Tycoon (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

G J Wells & Mrs C M Wells
White, Purple Sash, Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 5L TWBI (Trial 1) Tuesday, May 26, 2015 (No Res) 925m M Schrapel Good 0-57.71 1st-Polly Parrot

(9) 55.5 Emma Ljung (a0)07.        Perfectly Sweet 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT F) Captain Sonador - Sugar Cube (Octagonal (NZ)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star And Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap With Grey Star And Brim

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(6) 55.5 Tiffani Brooker (a3)08.        Ruby Ray 
*QTIS* (2) (BROWN F) Red Element - Alexa Ray (Shovhog) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-1 $2,400)
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G I Warfield & Mrs K E Warfield ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Dark Blue, Yellow Diamond And Diamonds Cap

Career:1-0-0-1 $2,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   R Ride (6) 55 (53.5) $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $8 $10
Bam's Princess 55 1, Matildare, 55, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-05.00 34.63 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Initially slow to begin, was inconvenienced shortly after the start.

(1) 55 Ruby Ride (a1.5)09.        Birthday Wishes 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Captain Sonador - Mercara (Commands) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-1 $3,700)

The Last Stride Captain's (Mgr: D R Silver) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Black, Blue Star, Stars On Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-1 $3,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

6-10 TWBA 1050 Soft 31/12/2014 2Y-SW (Race 4)   Robbie Fradd (5) 55  $50,000  $21 $21
Frequendly 55 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-03.27 36.35 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out and bumped heavily.
4-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Alannah Fancourt (3) 55 (53.5) $14,000 $700 $7 $7
Jam Toast 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-01.10 36.20 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Steadied leaving the 100m.
3-7 IPSW 1200 Good 4/02/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ric McMahon (1) 55  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $4.80 $5
Dutch Treat 55 1, Eva Ferocia, 55, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.73 35.20 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Rider lost his offside rein for a short distance near the 200m.

(7) 55 Skye Bogenhuber 10.        Matildare (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Rothesay - National Song (Vain) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (5-0-1-0 $7,400)

R M Dare & Mrs A E Dare ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Pale Blue, Purple Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $7,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 GCST 900 Good 15/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54.5 Larry Cassidy (4) 55  R $65,000 $1,300 $17 $21 $21
Mishani Di Caprio 55 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-52.15 34.07 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-8 DOOM 1050 Soft 29/11/2014 2Y HCP (Race 1)  54 Larry Cassidy (3) 54  R $65,400  $51 $51
Wicked Intent 56.5 1, 15.40 LEN, 1-01.06 33.94 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Rider forced to take hold to avoid heels near the 900m.
4-11 TWBA 1050 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Emma Ljung (9) 55.5 (54) R $14,000 $700 $6.50 $6.50
Littlepeta 56 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-04.12 37.05 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Momentarily steadied from heels in the home straight. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
2-9 GATT 1100 Good 21/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ric McMahon (2) 55  $12,000 $2,400 ($2,300),  $10 $8
Bam's Princess 55 1, Ruby Ray 53.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-05.00 34.63 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(8) 55 (53) R $14,000 $700 $8 $10

Shotacross the Bow 53 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-14.20 37.05 In Running:  /1/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
30/05/2015 TWBA 2Y MDN (Race 4) 1,200M

2 - 11 (11) 57 4LEN Sienna Son
4 - 11 (8) 55 5.3LEN Matildare

21/05/2015 GATT 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,100M
2 - 9 (2) 55 2.5LEN Matildare
3 - 9 (6) 55 3LEN Ruby Ray
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4 01:50PM HART PLUMBING Maiden Plate  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(1) 57.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0)01.   Runaway Ruler 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tycoon Ruler - Swapsea (Sea Road) Peter Moncrieff (Gatton) (5-0-2-1 $6,800)

Ms P S Henderson, T L Knyvett & P B Moncrieff, M Soich
White, Maroon Stripes, Armbands, Striped Cap

Career:5-0-2-1 $6,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-11 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 59 (56) R $16,000  $13 $17
Panch Kalyan 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-04.93 35.44 In Running:  /5/4
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   A Hearn (3) 57  $12,000 $2,400 $11 $13
Issy Command 56.5 1, Surprise Result 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-04.40 34.50 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and bumped.
3-14 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alex Hearn (7) 57.5  $16,000 $1,600 $11 $15 $15
More Energy 57.5 1, I Doubt I Can, 55.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.02 35.47 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Rider reported that the gelding raced greenly throughout the event.
6-13 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (11) 57.5  $16,000  $4.40 $4.60
Bay Raider 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-23.99 36.47 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hung in for the majority of the home straight and near the 50 m had to be steadied from heels when hanging in.
2-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 S Fawke (2) 59  $14,000 $2,800 $4.60 $4 $4.20
Street Fever 57.5 1, Foreward Strike 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-20.85 37.43 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Made contract with the barrier partition on jumping away.

(15) 57 James Orman (a0)02.   Come Over Joe 
(3) (BAY G) Over - Ma Grace (Mr. Innocent) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (2-0-0-1 $700)

K N Willis, Mrs K I Ashurst & Miss J M Willis
Blue And White Quarters, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   C Maund (6) 58  $7,000 $700 $12
Arkroyal 58 1, Jamoby Girl, 54.5, 2, 6.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start making contact with another runner.
6-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 James Orman (7) 58.5  $14,000  $17 $21 $21
Treasures Secret 57.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-21.58 38.02 In Running:  /9/10

(2) 57 Jason Missen 03.   Dollar Muncher 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Charge Forward - Incur (Danzero) Lindsay Anderson (Wondai) (5-0-0-1 $1,515)

L Anderson
Gold, Dark Blue Diamond And Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $1,515 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 SALE 1200 Soft 1/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Patrick Moloney (2) 58  $17,500 $315 $6.50 $7
Venecia 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-11.37 36.36 In Running:  /8/8
3-6 GEEL 1100 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Noel Callow (5) 58  $15,000 $1,200 $10 $15 $15
Union Jukebox 58 1, Jabali, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-05.66 34.00 In Running:  /5/3
12-12 SANL 1200 Good 25/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Patrick Moloney (8) 58 (56.5) $25,000  $21 $21
White Hunter 58 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-11.99 33.98 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Sprawled at the start.
10-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jason Missen (10) 58  $8,500  $5
Take No Notice 58.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-13 ROCK 1300 Good 22/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jason Missen (8) 56.5  R $13,000  $41 $41
Hoywedge 57.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-17.95 35.59 In Running:  /7/7

(19) 57 Ron Goltz 04.   Flash Magic (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Magic Albert - Meilleure Amie (Choisir) Lynda Powell (Toowoomba) (10-0-3-2 $15,400)

G G Powell & Miss B I Harper ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Purple And White Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Career:10-0-3-2 $15,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 TWBA 1625 Good 29/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54.5 Ron Goltz (4) 57.5  R $14,000  $4.80 $4.80
Exciting Doll 58 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-42.85 38.11 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped heavily shortly after the start and lost ground.
3-11 TWBA 1625 Heavy 6/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ron Goltz (4) 56.5  $14,000 $1,400 $5 $6
Aquamarine 53 1, Piper, 54.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-42.44 38.50 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages. Bumped heavily nearing the 300m.
2-9 TWBA 1625 Good 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   R Goltz (8) 56.5  $14,000 $2,800 $3.20 $3.80 $3.80
Flying Lucky 56.5 1, Joshua's Might 57.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-44.19 38.85 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Bumped another runner near the 200m.
3-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   R Goltz (7) 57  $14,000 $1,400 ($1,200),  $12 $13
Ensign 57 1, Cidaris, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-21.20 37.21 In Running:  /6/5
2-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 R Goltz (2) 57.5  $14,000 $2,800 $2.70 $3.40 $3.30F
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Treasures Secret 57.5 1, Snack On the Run 54 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.58 38.02 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance leaving the 500m.

(17) 57 Bradley Appo 05.   Hay Life (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Hayil (USA) - On Life (Oarsman) Bruce Dowden (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-1 $2,750)

D W & Mrs P M Talbot & A S Talbot ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Royal Blue, Pink Vee, Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:6-0-0-1 $2,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 TWBA 1050 Soft 21/06/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Letherby (10) 57  $10,000  $31 $51 $41
Bimbiarra 57 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-06.12 37.74 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
9-12 TWBA 1200 Good 18/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2kg  54 James Orman (12) 58  R $14,000  $51 $61
Fille Ardente 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-14.16 36.42 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments: Raced wide throughout. Steadied from heels and forced wider on the track by another runner rounding the home turn.
3-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   H E Phillips (1) 58 (55) $8,500 $850 ($500),  $8
Moss Tank 58.5 1, Madame Bollinger, 52, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Over the concluding stage had to steady when tightened for room.
4-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   Tiffani Brooker (5) 57 (54) $14,000 $700 $26 $21
Ensign 57 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-21.20 37.21 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Steadied leaving the 1000m.
4-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (9) 56 (54.5) $14,000 $700 $9 $10 $13
Street Fever 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-20.85 37.43 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure in the home straight.

(9) 57 Skye Bogenhuber 06.   Hayil Matador (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Hayil (USA) - Robyn's Risk (Mr. Trick (NZ)) Gary Teal (Toowoomba) (14-0-0-0 $2,000)

Monteal Lodge Syn (Mgr: Mrs G K Teal)
Blue, Red Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-0-0-0 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

4-12 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5kgkg  55 Melody O'Brien (5) 55  $10,000 $500 $51 $51
Madam Auberge 55.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-24.72 37.09 In Running:  /5/4
7-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shaun Bayliss (8) 58  $7,000  $5
Arkroyal 58 1, 9.90 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
7-14 GATT 1600 Good 21/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Andrew Spinks (8) 55  R $12,000  $41 $61 $61
Slugsbrotherturbo 53.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-37.80 37.34 In Running:  /3/3
4-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 Rhiannon Payne (3) 54 (52) $14,000 $700 $51 $31 $31
Treasures Secret 57.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-21.58 38.02 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Momentarily steadied near the 100m.
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Andrew Spinks (2) 54  R $16,000 $800 $26 $26
Spur Fortune 54.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-22.12 35.51 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Bumped on a number of occasions near the 500m.

(7) 57 Gary Geran 07.   Under the Weather 
(3) (BROWN G) Changeintheweather (USA) - Larious (Maizcay) Ken Waller (Oakey) (2-0-2-0 $2,800)

A R Volz, M R Smith, N A Volz, P M Kingshott, D G Humberdross & G J Gale
Lime, Black Diamond and Armbands

Career:2-0-2-0 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 MILS 1050 Good 14/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Geppert (7) 57.5  $7,000 $1,400 $3.50
Delightful Dancer 55.5 1, Promises 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.05 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
2-8 GOON 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   B P Appo (1) 58  $7,000 $1,400 $2F
Broadway Show 56 1, Crescent Glow 56 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.06 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(14) 57 Brendon Newport (a2)08.   Vainqueur 
(3) (BROWN G) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - See How You Are (Pentire (GB)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-0 $700)

Mrs V Kelly, Mrs P A Owen & Mrs P M Laverty
Red, Green Clover And Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 BDST 1200 Good 16/04/2014 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Ryan Wiggins (9) 58  R $17,000  $12 $16 $16
Glorious Red 56 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-11.29 36.44 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Inconvenienced when weakening near the 200m.
12-13 TWBA 1200 Good 15/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 6)  SC +3kg  54 Brent Evans (12) 58  R $14,000  $17 $31 $31
Snap Freeze 51 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-14.92 37.03 In Running:  /3/3
9-9 TWBA 1200 Good 29/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Skye Bogenhuber (5) 56  $14,000  $31 $26 $26
Tani Tei En 57.5 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-15.04 37.06 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Dipped on 2 occasions near the 400m.
4-10 TWBA 1210 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ruby Ride (1) 57 (55.5) $14,000 $700 $41 $41
Bay Enzo 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-14.33 36.77 In Running:  /9/9
5-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Ruby Ride (7) 56 (54.5) $14,000  $11 $11
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Street Fever 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-20.85 37.43 In Running:  /9/8

(12) 55.5 Rhiannon Payne (a2)09.   The Playroom (NZ) 
(4) (BAY M) Northern Meteor - Dominatrix (Marauding (NZ)) Graeme Postle (Dalby) (8-0-2-0 $6,650)

Dr R H Burgess & Mrs L A Burgess
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:8-0-2-0 $6,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

2-13 MWBK 1500 Good 10/08/2014 MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Dale Spriggs (1) 56.5  $15,000 $2,900 $6 $5
Mr Lightning 58.5 1, Crossing Guard 56.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-30.83 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
6-12 MWBK 1500 Soft 8/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Dale Spriggs (2) 57  $15,000 $275 $5 $3.20 $3.60F
Mai Gomeroi 59 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-32.50 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 MWBK 1750 Good 21/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dale Spriggs (7) 57  $15,000 $275 $6 $7 $7
Mon Samedi 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-49.40 35.31 In Running:  5/3/2
2-10 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kgkg  54 R L Payne (7) 55.5 (53.5) $10,000 $2,000 $5 $6
Mine With Lime 53 1, Red's the Go 54 3, 4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-24.58 36.34 In Running:  /2/3
10-13 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Rhiannon Payne (3) 55.5 (53.5) $16,000  $7 $7
Bay Raider 56 1, 7 LEN, 1-23.99 36.47 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:- Kicked by another runner behind the gates and underwent a veterinary examination and was cleared to start. Shifted in near the 700m and 
made contact with the running rail.  Struck the running rail near the 300m and became badly unbalanced.

(10) 55.5 Shannon Apthorpe 10.   Yamanners 
(5) (BAY M) Manner Hill - Yaremiss (Wiganthorpe (IRE)) Tom Moloney (Kingaroy) (19-0-3-1 $8,910)

T Moloney
White, Black Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-0-3-1 $8,910 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 10-0-0-1 Soft: 5-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-12 CHIN 1400 Soft 20/12/2014 MDN (Race 7)  55 Hannah Phillips (1) 56.5 (53.5) R $7,000  $4.60
Two Round Men 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-25.74 0 In Running:  /3/2
4-11 BELL 1300 Firm 3/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Hannah Phillips (9) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000 $350 $7
Chance to Dream 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-18.81 0 In Running:  //
3-12 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Shannon Apthorpe (2) 56.5  $8,500 $850 $7
Take No Notice 58.5 1, Flinders Luck, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Shannon Apthorpe (7) 56.5  $7,000  $5
Dangerous Danica 56 1, 5 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Veered out shortly after the start and travelled wide during the early and middle stages of the event.
4-12 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  55 Jason Missen (6) 55  R $7,000 $350 $6
Flinders Luck 53 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //

(16) 55 Sarah Eilbeck (a2)11.   Audella 
(3) (BAY F) Red Element - Nina Mary (Redoute's Choice) Ben Mason (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-1-3 $14,300)

I R Mc Cauley & Mrs D E McCauley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,700
McCauley Tartan, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:8-0-1-3 $14,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2

3-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 26/11/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (3) 55 (54) $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $17 $17
Lochlee 53.5 1, Choivision, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-22.47 36.42 In Running:  /4/5
2-11 SCST 1400 Soft 14/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Tegan Harrison (1) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $5 $5.50
Gotyacovered 57 1, Brookton Ice 57 3, 0.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-27.03 37.32 In Running:  /3/3
3-9 BDST 1400 Soft 27/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   G Goold (8) 55  $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $4 $3.80 

$4.40
First Draft 55.5 1, Slippery Saga, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.47 37.41 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:After passing the winning post, blundered after clipping the heels of FIRST DRAFT (A. Fancourt), which shifted in. Apprentice Fancourt was 
reprimanded and advised to show much greater care in similar circumstances.
5-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Geoffrey Goold (1) 55  $16,000  $11 $11
Pompeii Flyer 55 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-04.11 35.35 In Running:  /11/11
3-14 GCST 1200 Good 30/05/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  54 Michael Hellyer (5) 55.5  R $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $11 $11
Running Thunder 58.5 1, Road to the Bay (NZ), 56, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.95 34.85 In Running:  /9/10

(8) 55 Brooke Stower (a1.5)12.   Crescent Glow (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Haradasun - Partial Eclipse (USA) (Crafty Prospector (USA)) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (7-0-0-2 $3,050)

C R Bennett & L A Jamieson
Yellow, Purple Diamond Checks, Black Sleeves, Yellow Diamond Armband, Yellow Cap, Purple Diamonds

Career:7-0-0-2 $3,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-7 TAMW 1400 Soft 30/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Jessica 
Drury

(4) 55.5  $15,000 $1,425 $21

Smitty Bacall 55 1, Mickey Can Do, 56, 2, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-25.80 35.97 In Running:  /5/5
12-14 QUIR 1600 Good 20/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Jessica Drury (8) 56.5  $15,000  $26 $31
Breath 56.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-39.25 00.00 In Running:  /9/12
9-10 NCLE 1850 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Blake Spriggs (8) 55.5  $22,000 $375 $91 $151
Lamplighter 55.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-53.92 35.18 In Running:  6/6/7
9-12 MWBK 1500 Good 29/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mitchell Bell (2) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $81 $51
Reaper 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-30.06 35.42 In Running:  /7/8
3-8 GOON 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Richardson (7) 56  $7,000 $700 $7.50
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Broadway Show 56 1, Under the Weather, 58, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.06 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(13) 55 Damion McIntosh 13.   Snack On the Run 
(3) (BROWN F) Floral Pegasus - Snacking (Bletchley Park (IRE)) Phyllis Kalinowski (Toowoomba) (5-0-0-1 $1,400)

Mrs P M Kalinowski
Black, Green And Red Bands, Black Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 TWBA 1050 Good 27/09/2014 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(12) 55.5  R $10,000  $18 $11

Jolinda's Lad 57.5 1, 19.10 LEN, 1-05.80 37.71 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
8-10 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Noriyuki Nishio (3) 55 (53) $14,000  $17 $41
Try 'n' Catch Me 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-59.00 35.83 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Cast the near hind plate in running.
5-7 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (2) 54.5 (52.5) $10,000  $21 $26
Bay Duke 58.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-07.10 38.53 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Laid in  near the 150 in the home straight.
7-12 TWBA 1200 Good 18/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (10) 54.5 (52.5) R $14,000  $71 $81
Fille Ardente 55.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-14.16 36.42 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
3-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 Damion 

McIntosh
(10) 54  $14,000 $1,400 $51 $101 $101

Treasures Secret 57.5 1, Flash Magic, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.58 38.02 In Running:  /1/1

(11) 53.5 Emma Ljung (a0)14.   Jamoby Girl (BLKS)
(2) (BROWN F) Casino Prince - More Tisha (More Than Ready (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (3-0-1-0 $1,400)

J T Cosgrove, Mrs A A Cosgrove & M Kirkwood
Red, Yellow Yoke, Dark Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap With Red Diamonds

Career:3-0-1-0 $1,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

9-12 WARW 1100 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Stower (9) 54.5  $7,000  $6EF
Grey Derby 58.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-04.72 00.00 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously in the early stages. Held up for clear running in the early stages of the home straight until shifting wider near the 150m. 
Rider reported the filly raced greenly thoughout.
2-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   B Stower (3) 54.5  $7,000 $1,400 $5
Arkroyal 58 1, Come Over Joe 58 3, 6.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide for the majority of the event. Rider reported at scale that the filly raced greenly throughout the event.
7-11 TWBA 1200 Good 30/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (9) 55 (53.5) R $14,000  $17 $31 $31
Shotacross the Bow 53 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-14.20 37.05 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.Raced wide throughout.

(5) 57.5 Alannah Badger 15.  (Em) O'torio 
(5) (BAY H) Oratorio (IRE) - Another Party (Umatilla (NZ)) Kieran Kirwin (Toowoomba) (7-0-0-1 $2,650)

Mrs M V Kirwin
Light Blue, Pink Sash And Cap

Career:7-0-0-1 $2,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-14 DALB 1300 Good 8/06/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Jason Letherby (5) 58.5  R $10,000 $500 $6 $9
Easy to Smile 52 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-17.75 0 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-11 E FM 1300 Good 25/06/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Ruby Ride (4) 57.5 (54.5) $17,000  $15 $21
Heart of a Warrior 57 1, 10 LEN, 1-17.14 35.70 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Crowded for room approaching the 1000m.
6-12 DALB 1400 Good 30/08/2014 MDN-WFA (Race 4)   Gary Geran (7) 59  $8,000  $6
Jetting to London 56.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-25.15 0 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Reared at the start and lost ground.
10-13 ROCK 1300 Good 22/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Alannah Badger (10) 57.5  R $13,000  $26 $26
Hoywedge 57.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-17.95 35.59 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-13 ROCK 1300 Good 5/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Alannah Badger (11) 57.5  $13,000 $650 $31 $51
Point Leo 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-16.70 34.95 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(18) 55.5  16.  (Em) Brigliadoro 
(5) (BROWN M) Outback Prince - Oakwood Park (Danewin) Gerard Blades (Toowoomba) (9-0-0-0 $500)

G Blades, A Stone, G Stone & R Caitarin
Purple, Gold Horse Band, White Sleeves, White Cap

Career:9-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-11 SCST 1300 Good 10/12/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Emma Ljung (1) 57 (54) $20,000  $101 $101
Ziggy's Spirit 57 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-19.08 35.07 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Restrained and shifted wider after improving onto heels near the 800m. Tightened and restrained near the 200m.
8-9 TWBA 1625 Good 20/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Emma Ljung (4) 55.5 (53.5) $14,000  $41 $51
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Flying Lucky 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-44.19 38.85 In Running:  /2/2
10-11 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Manabu Kai (5) 55.5 (52.5) $14,000  $41 $51
Dazet 57.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-03.86 00.00 In Running:  /10/11
4-8 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bradley Appo (8) 55.5  $10,000 $500 $41 $51
Sir Albert 56.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-42.63 37.53 In Running:  /4/2
9-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Robbie Fradd (10) 54  R $16,000  $51 $51
Spur Fortune 54.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-22.12 35.51 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Blundered badly at the start, almost dislodging its rider.

(6) 57 Leeanne McCoy 17.  (Em) Al's Modern 
(3) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Pretty Modern (Tong Po (USA)) Grant Arnold (Dalby) (8-0-0-0 $1,000)

A W Brazier, Mrs T Brazier & A M George
Pink, Black Quarters And Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:8-0-0-0 $1,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-7 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 56.5  $10,000 $500 $7 $9 $10
Bay Duke 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-07.10 38.53 In Running:  /3/6
4-10 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kgkg  54 Nathan Evans (6) 56.5  $10,000 $500 $11 $13
Mine With Lime 53 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-24.58 36.34 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Shannon Apthorpe (5) 58  $8,500  $5
Moss Tank 58.5 1, 3.70 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shannon Apthorpe (7) 58  $7,000  $5
Arkroyal 58 1, 9.30 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
10-12 SCST 1600 Good 31/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 2.5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(10) 56.5 (54.5) R $16,000  $31 $31

Onemore for Naara 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-38.19 36.42 In Running:  /7/7

(4) 53.5 Norifumi Yamada 18.  (Em) Spanish Eyes (BLKS)
(2) (BAY F) Real Saga - Carnegie Rock (Carnegie (IRE)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-0 $0)

M V Doherty
Dark Green, Yellow Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves With Yellow Stars, Dark Green Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ron Goltz (7) 55  $14,000  $13 $17 $17
Jam Toast 57 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-01.10 36.20 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-10 GCST 1100 Good 16/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 54  $16,000  $31 $31
Olja 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.04 33.81 In Running:  /9/10
9-13 BDST 1300 Good 24/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Norifumi Yamada (12) 55  $10,000  $41 $41
It's Vegas Baby 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-17.99 36.94 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(3) 55  19.  (Em) Manandro Girl (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Choisir - Ceol Na Sraide (IRE) (King's Theatre (IRE)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $0)

R G Lipp, Dr T D Lipp, Dr D A Walker, Dr S Dhupelia, D J Lipp & Dr C J Coghlan
Maroon, Dark Blue Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-12 IPSW 1200 Good 17/09/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Eddie Wilkinson (7) 55  $17,000  $26 $31
Falzini 54 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-11.39 35.41 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Held up final 100m.
15-15 SCST 1200 Good 4/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Luke Rolls (4) 55  $16,000  $21 $26
Spanish Saga 57 1, 18.20 LEN, 1-10.33 34.50 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Tightened for room between runners approaching the 200m.
6-11 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kenji Yoshida (5) 55  $12,000  $17 $21
Nazar Royale 57 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.06 36.33 In Running:  /7/6
11-12 GCST 1200 Good 30/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Priscilla Schmidt (1) 55  $16,000  $26 $26
Raise Your Spirits 55.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-10.65 34.36 In Running:  /3/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
4/06/2015 IPSW MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg 1,350M

4 - 10 (2) 54 3.3LEN Hayil Matador
9 - 10 (10) 54 6.7LEN Brigliadoro

30/05/2015 GOON MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 8 (1) 58 1.8LEN Under the Weather
3 - 8 (7) 56 2.3LEN Crescent Glow

30/05/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 6) 1,300M
2 - 10 (2) 57.5 1LEN Flash Magic
3 - 10 (10) 54 2LEN Snack On the Run
4 - 10 (3) 54 3.3LEN Hayil Matador
6 - 10 (7) 58.5 6.8LEN Come Over Joe

30/05/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 7) 1,300M
2 - 10 (2) 59 0.2LEN Runaway Ruler
4 - 10 (9) 56 3.4LEN Hay Life
5 - 10 (7) 56 5.4LEN Vainqueur

22/05/2015 ROCK MDN (Race 1) 1,300M
5 - 13 (8) 56.5 4.7LEN Dollar Muncher
10 - 13 (10) 57.5 7.5LEN O'torio

16/05/2015 WARW MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,350M
2 - 12 (3) 54.5 6.3LEN Jamoby Girl
3 - 12 (6) 58 8.3LEN Come Over Joe
5 - 12 (7) 58 9.3LEN Al's Modern
7 - 12 (8) 58 9.9LEN Hayil Matador

16/05/2015 TWBA 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7) 1,300M
3 - 8 (7) 57 1.2LEN Flash Magic
4 - 8 (5) 57 1.5LEN Hay Life

15/05/2015 GATT MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,400M
6 - 13 (11) 57.5 2.4LEN Runaway Ruler
10 - 13 (3) 55.5 7LEN The Playroom (NZ)

9/05/2015 BURR MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
3 - 12 (2) 56.5 1.5LEN Yamanners
10 - 12 (10) 58 9.5LEN Dollar Muncher

9/05/2015 BURR MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,200M
3 - 11 (1) 58 1.5LEN Hay Life
6 - 11 (5) 58 3.7LEN Al's Modern

25/04/2015 DALB MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kgkg 1,400M
2 - 10 (7) 55.5 4LEN The Playroom (NZ)
4 - 10 (6) 56.5 4.7LEN Al's Modern

18/04/2015 TWBA 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2kg 1,200M
7 - 12 (10) 54.5 6.7LEN Snack On the Run
9 - 12 (12) 58 9LEN Hay Life

11/04/2015 TWBI MDN (Race 3)  SC +1kg 1,100M
4 - 7 (1) 56.5 7.6LEN Al's Modern
5 - 7 (2) 54.5 8.1LEN Snack On the Run

20/12/2014 TWBA MDN-SW (Race 7) 1,625M
2 - 9 (8) 56.5 1.5LEN Flash Magic
8 - 9 (4) 55.5 6.8LEN Brigliadoro
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5 02:25PM CARMICHAEL BUILDERS COUNTRY QUEENSLAND 
SHOWCASE OPEN Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $12800 2nd: $4000 3rd: $2000 4th: $800 5th: $400

(5) 62 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R9101.   The Conspirator (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Immovable Option (IRE) - Impediment (Canny Lad) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (29-12-1-1 $175,550)

Mrs T M Burnitt & Mrs L J Sears ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $30,000
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, and Quartered Cap

Career:29-12-1-1 $175,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-11-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 14-5-1-1

12-12 DOOM 1050 Good 7/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 54  R88 $65,000  $19 $19
Just a Girl 54 1, 6 LEN, 0-59.88 33.89 In Running:  /6/9
1-8 DALB 800 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 B Stower (5) 61 (59.5) R87 $10,000 $6,500 $3.30 $4 $4
Tisani Tomso 52.5 2, Speeding Dragon, 58, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-45.36 32.47 In Running:  //3
1-10 TWBA 1100 Good 18/04/2015 BM85 (Race 3)  54 Brooke Stower (8) 60.5 (59) R88 $14,000 $9,100 $7 $10 $10
Le Cap 56 2, Tukiyo, 57.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  36.05 In Running:  /1/1
1-3 TWBA 1210 Good 16/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 Tiffani Brooker (2) 60.5 (57.5) R91 $14,000 $9,100 $2.80 $3.50 $3.50
Upstart Pride 56 2, Bahsa, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  37.38 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in in the home straight.
4-8 SCST 1000 Good 8/06/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (1) 57 (54) R92 $50,000 $2,000 $4 $4
Rocky King 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-56.45 32.90 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(9) 57.5 Skye Bogenhuber R8102.   Tycoon Tattoo 
(8) (BAY G) Tycoon Ruler - Guden (Danasuria) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (36-11-3-5 $184,430)

Mrs T A Hatch ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $36,000
Red, Yellow Stars, Yellow Sleeves, Red Stars, Red Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:36-11-3-5 $184,430 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 32-11-2-5 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-6-3-4

4-13 GRAF 1000 Soft 12/07/2012 KIRBY HCP (Race 8)  54 Kirk Matheson (4) 58 (56.5) R82 $50,750 $2,430 $5.50 $7.50 $7.50
Norocos 54 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-56.92 34.38 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
5-8 E FM 1000 Good 11/08/2012 HCP (Race 3)  SC - 1.5kg  54 Kirk Matheson (8) 54 (51) R89 $50,000 $1,000 $10 $10
Carry to Fortune 51 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-57.84 34.65 In Running:  /1/2
6-12 DALB 800 Good 8/03/2014 HCP (Race 1)  55 Brendon 

Newport
(12) 62 (59) R87.5 $7,700  $6

Sequillian 53 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-43.92 0 In Running:  //2
6-7 TWBA 870 Good 26/04/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(2) 61.5 (59.5) R85 $12,000  $9.50 $11

Sequillian 54.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-51.28 34.25 In Running:  //3
4-6 TWBA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ruby Ride (3) 60 (58.5) R82 $14,000 $700 $11 $16 $16
Tornadoes 56 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-00.60 35.32 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:As the horse had not raced in 13 months, the gelding underwent a pre-race veterinary examination and was cleared to start.

(1) 56 Noriyuki Masuda (a2) 
R78

03.   Keep It Moist 

(6) (GREY G) Ferocity - Brangaine (Desert Prince (IRE)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (26-6-2-4 $129,300)

Miss M Brosnan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
White, Black Seams

Career:26-6-2-4 $129,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-5-2-3 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1

4-11 DOOM 1350 Good 3/08/2013 BM 85 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ric McMahon (2) 56.5  R80 $45,000 $1,800 $1.80 $1.70 $1.70F
De Dozen Stars 56 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-19.81 35.08 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Connections advised that it would be the intention to have the horse ridden in a handy position, which is similar to the intention at the horse’s 
previous start, however after meeting with interference at the start it raced back in the field. The horse was ridden accordingly. Rider questioned regarding 
horse's performance. Refer Stewards Report. Vetted, no abnormalities. Cast off hind plate in running.
8-11 DOOM 1350 Good 17/08/2013 CG&E CL6-SW (Race 6)   Justin P Stanley (2) 59  R80 $45,000  $10 $11
Mishani Warrior 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-18.46 34.65 In Running:  /1/1
9-13 DOOM 1200 Good 18/01/2014 4UP CL6 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Vinnie Colgan (9) 57  R79 $45,000  $11 $15 $15
Mishani Persuader 55.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-10.11 35.23 In Running:  /10/10
4-9 DOOM 1200 Firm 1/02/2014 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (6) 54  R78 $50,000 $2,000 $10 $8
Excellantes 59 1, 1 LEN, 1-09.72 34.19 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Questioned re: tactics - rider stated instructions were to ride horse in handy position however when caught 3 wide rode it forward to assume 
the leade - which was why the horse led today in contrast to recent starts.
12-13 E FM 1400 Good 8/02/2014 CL6 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (5) 56  R79 $45,000  $6.50 $6
Doctor David 54 1, 10 LEN, 1-22.17 36.25 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover in the early stages. When questioned regarding the horse's performance, rider stated that the horse never travelled 
well throughout and he could offer no explanation for the performance other than that the gelding may not have backed up from its previous start a week 
ago.  Vetted, no abnormalities.

(2) 54 Brooke Richardson R76.504.   Olympia's Flame (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Chateau Istana (GB) - Kahuna's Girl (King of Kings (IRE)) Pat W Webster (St. George) (42-10-6-8 $88,050)

Mrs K A Webster
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Orange, Purple Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap

Career:42-10-6-8 $88,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 36-8-4-7 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 9-3-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 27-8-3-6

9-11 ROMA 1000 Good 22/11/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Rebecca Kerwin (10) 54  R74 $30,000  $11 $31 $31
Miss Mega Herz 59.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-58.12 0 In Running:  /6/9
3-8 ROMA 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Les Tilley (1) 60.5  R73 $10,000 $1,000 $7
Montanus 56.5 1, Plum Bob, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.34 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Les Tilley (3) 54 (53) R73 $10,000  $15 $15
Thinkhesaurus 55.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-57.41 34.19 In Running:  /3/3
1-9 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Les Tilley (8) 56  R72 $12,000 $7,800 $7
The Youngfella 54 2, Belle Express, 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
1-7 ROMA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(2) 56  R74.5 $8,000 $5,200 $5

Speeding Dragon 59 2, Dana Dancer, 56, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 54 Emma Ljung (a0) R7305.   Going Going Gone 
(4) (BAY M) The Hammer - Depart (Dehere (USA)) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (14-5-1-1 $117,800)

G P Wagner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $33,000
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Brim

Career:14-5-1-1 $117,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-1 Soft: 4-3-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-12 IPSW 1100 Good 14/01/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Skye Bogenhuber (3) 59  R68 $20,000  $17 $13 $13
Vienna Queen 54.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-03.44 34.10 In Running:  /4/5
1-9 GATT 1100 Good 6/02/2015 BM70 (Race 9)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 55.5 (54) R67 $16,000 $10,400 $9 $6.50 $8

Photobomb 58 2, Sun Will Shine, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  34.18 In Running:  /3/3
1-9 KCOY 1060 Soft 26/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 57.5 (56) R71 $12,000 $7,800 $2 $2F

Captain Tango 51 2, Zeeva, 51, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  36.28 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously in the early stages.
3-8 BDST 1100 Good 15/03/2015 CL5 (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Emma Ljung (1) 57 (55.5) R74 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $5
Belegic 59 1, Confident Star, 57, 2, 3.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-03.15 34.94 In Running:  /4/5
8-10 DOOM 1200 Heavy 4/04/2015 F&M CL6-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 57.5 (54.5) R74 $65,000  $12 $12

Gherardini 54 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-12.28 36.92 In Running:  /5/5

(8) 54 Melody O'Brien R7206.   Johnnydrama (BLKS)
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Lonhro - Drama of Life (USA) (Royal Academy (USA)) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (47-9-1-6 $142,496)

J Judge & Miss J Ciampa
White, Green Diamond, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:47-9-1-6 $142,496 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-3-1-5 Soft: 13-3-0-0 Heavy: 8-3-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-8-0-1

3-10 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 L Attard (10) 59.5 (57.5) 
R71.5

$12,000 $1,200 $9 $9

November Grey 57 1, Awesome Sight, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.10 33.84 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
11-12 TWBA 1000 Soft 2/05/2015 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (10) 57 (54) R71.5 $65,000  $15 $15
Hidden Pearl 52 1, 13 LEN, 0-58.78 34.31 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Raced wide without cover.
3-7 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 56.5  R70 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $17 $17
Torcello 55 1, Bagger Chance, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-49.60 00.00 In Running:  //4
6-6 TWBA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (2) 54  R70 $14,000  $7 $11 $9
Tornadoes 56 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-00.60 35.32 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Overraced and hung out in the early stages Bumped with another runner approaching the 400m.
1-7 GOON 1000 Good 30/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Melody O'Brien (6) 55  R69 $7,000 $4,550 $4.20
More of the Zaim 57.5 2, The Robber, 55, 3, 3.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 54  R7207.   Signpost (BLKS)
(8) (BAY OR BROWN G) Markane - Del Monte (Hula Chief (NZ)) David Stafford (Beaudesert) (30-5-1-8 $65,250)

G C Amott-Stewart, C R Chelliah & P Corrie
Yellow, Purple Cross of Lorraine And Sleeves, Yellow Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:30-5-1-8 $65,250 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 16-2-0-5 Soft: 8-2-1-2 Heavy: 4-1-0-1 First-up: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-7 GCST 1200 Heavy 2/02/2013 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Beau Appo (3) 59 (56) R64 $12,000 $600 $7 $5 $5
Commandare 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-11.37 35.86 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Attempted to buck shortly after start.
1-8 SCST 1200 Soft 17/03/2013 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Jackson Morris (6) 59  R64 $10,000 $6,500 $3.20 $3.20
I'm Busy 57 2, Currawee Lass, 55.5, 3, 4.5 LEN, 3.5 LEN,  35.60 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:The veterinary surgeon reported that the horse pulled up with heat stress.
3-14 E FM 1200 Soft 1/04/2013 NMW (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Timothy Bell (3) 54  R68 $45,000 $4,500 $4.80 $4 $4
Product 54 1, Dr Barnard, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.32 35.56 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped approaching the 1000m.
1-9 SCST 1200 Soft 21/04/2013 CL4 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  55 Timothy Bell (2) 58  R69 $12,000 $7,800 $1.90 $2.10 $2.10F
Harlequin's Gold 55 2, Fairy Green, 55, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  35.92 In Running:  /1/1
11-12 GCST 1200 Good 4/05/2013 BM 85 HCP (Race 2)  54 Mr Chris Munce (7) 54  R73 $50,000  $21 $17
Peron 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-09.50 34.70 In Running:  /1/1
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Trial - 4 0L DEAG (Trial 2) Thursday, June 4, 2015 (CL5) 800m A L Kitson Soft 0-46.12 1st-Fasta Than Light

(3) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R69

08.   Awesome Sight 

(5) (CHESTNUT M) Outback Prince - Miss Monash (General Monash (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (33-5-7-4 $56,550)

J T D Barlow, C Walker, P McNeil, R Morrison, M Roche, W Zuidam, J Price, R Simms & R 
I Simms
Blue, White Vee And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:33-5-7-4 $56,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-2-5-4 Soft: 3-2-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2

2-10 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Ruby Ride (6) 56 (54.5) R68 $12,000 $2,400 $7.50 $8
November Grey 57 1, Johnnydrama 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.10 33.84 In Running:  /3/3
2-9 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(7) 57 (54) R70 $12,000 $2,400 $4.20 $3.80 $3.80F

Champagne Blaze 55.5 1, Polar Blitz (NZ) 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.03 36.32 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
4-12 BDST 1200 Good 8/05/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Ruby Ride (11) 54.5 (53) R71 $16,000 $800 $11 $11
Single Chance 55.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-11.06 36.00 In Running:  /6/6
5-9 TWBA 1050 Good 16/05/2015 F&M 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 Faith Elliott (4) 59 (56) R70 $14,000  $6.50 $6 $6.50
River Georgia 53.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-03.32 36.04 In Running:  /6/6
3-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 B R Newport (5) 59 (57) R69 $14,000 $1,400 $8 $8
Hizou 54 1, Thomas the Tank, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance near the 900m.

(7) 54 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R54

09.   L'uccello Rosso (BLKS)

(6) (BAY M) Danbird - Red Sequin (Clay Hero) Steven Thomas (Warwick) (44-3-5-3 $51,275)

S W Thomas & Miss K L Scowcroft
Black And Cerise Halves, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:44-3-5-3 $51,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-2-2-0 Soft: 13-1-0-3 Heavy: 6-0-3-0 First-up: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0

12-14 SCST 1000 Good 26/12/2014 0 - 75 (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (4) 54 (52) R52 $50,000  $51 $51
Lisa Fashionista 55 1, 12.90 LEN, 0-56.90 33.55 In Running:  /8/12
1-11 MWBH 1010 Soft 4/01/2015 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Tiffani Brooker (6) 54 (52) R43 $15,000 $8,200 $6 $8 $8
Sound the Horn 61.5 2, Killer Wasp, 57.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  36.68 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
3-8 TWBA 1200 Soft 17/01/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Tiffani Brooker (7) 54 (51) R56 $14,000 $1,400 $51 $61
Puff's Girl 53.5 1, Classic Bend, 54.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.75 36.72 In Running:  /7/7
9-12 BLNA 1000 Soft 8/02/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Tiffani Brooker (11) 54 (52) R47 $15,000 $275 $15 $17
Friskiness 54 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-00.10 36.30 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Ran wide passing the 400m.
10-12 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (2) 54 (51) R56 $14,000  $21 $21
Anymore 55 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-20.32 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
23/05/2015 TWBA BM 80 HCP (Race 6) 1,000M

4 - 6 (3) 60 2.9LEN Tycoon Tattoo
6 - 6 (2) 54 6.5LEN Johnnydrama

17/04/2015 GATT BM70 (Race 8) 1,100M
2 - 10 (6) 56 0.1LEN Awesome Sight
3 - 10 (10) 59.5 0.9LEN Johnnydrama
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6 03:00PM DALBY PRICE RITE CARS Class 3 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(7) 60 Sarah Eilbeck (a2) R72.501.   Charge Missile (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Charge Forward - Dyna Slam (USA) (Grand Slam (USA)) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (14-3-4-0 $97,575)

Mrs K R Curtis, I K Swan, S M Falconer, T A Falconer, B A Arndt, Mrs E J Falconer, S J 
Andrew, A W Davis & D R O'brien

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000

White, Green Diagonal Stripes

Career:14-3-4-0 $97,575 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-3-3-0 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0

2-8 WYNG 1000 Soft 22/03/2015 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Christian Reith (2) 57.5  R67 $22,000 $4,250 $3.60 $5.50 $5.50
Our Renaissance 55.5 1, Emperor of Oz 59.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.51 33.54 In Running:  /2/2
5-12 TWBA 1000 Soft 2/05/2015 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Timothy Bell (8) 56.5  R70 $65,000 $1,300 $5 $7 $7
Gold Buttons 52.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-59.11 34.61 In Running:  /5/3
2-8 TWBA 1050 Good 16/05/2015 CG&E 0 - 70 (Race 4)  54 Emma Ljung (2) 58.5 (57) R69 $14,000 $2,800 $2.15 $2.15F
Bush Caviar 56.5 1, Starstreamed 53 3, 3.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-02.31 34.95 In Running:  /2/2
2-9 IPSW 1100 Good 27/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Emma Ljung (4) 57.5 (54.5) R69 $20,000 $4,000 $4.40 $5 $5
Lesley's Choice 55 1, Pantheress 57 3, 6 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-02.82 33.59 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Taken in on to another runner near the 900m.
1-9 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Michael Hellyer (3) 56  R69 $12,000 $7,800 $3.40 $3.50F
One in One Out 54 2, Foretoken, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  33.82 In Running:  /3/3

(5) 57 Ruby Ride (a1.5) R6602.   Thomas the Tank 
(4) (CHESTNUT H) Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Irish Echo (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (14-3-3-2 $40,125)

P Zamojski, S Collard, B Meggitt, Mrs E Zamojski & S Vassel
Blue, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:14-3-3-2 $40,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-2-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

12-12 GCST 1200 Good 22/11/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Daniel Griffin (12) 56  R64 $16,000  $13 $13
Belegic 56 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-11.00 35.63 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
1-8 GCST 900 Heavy 6/12/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Daniel Griffin (7) 57  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $5.50 $5.50
Miggeru 58.5 2, Sound the Horn, 58, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  35.05 In Running:  //4
3-9 DOOM 1050 Heavy 7/01/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (9) 57  R66 $20,000 $2,000 $6 $5 $5
Lady Jetsetter 53 1, Jagonal, 54, 2, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.82 34.70 In Running:  /3/1
10-12 MWBH 1010 Good 16/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (6) 59  R60 $15,000 $275 $5 $4.60
Innocent 52 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-59.32 35.46 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Eased when bumped in onto heels near the 400m. Rider q'd re performance of the horse - refer full report.
2-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 R Ride (3) 59 (57.5) R65 $14,000 $2,800 $12 $9 $9
Hizou 54 1, Awesome Sight 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 56 Noriyuki Masuda (a2) 
R64

03.   Beaufort Gyre 

(6) (BROWN G) Nadeem - Arctic Drift (USA) (Gone West (USA)) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (29-3-6-4 $65,345)

S J Pamenter, J P Elliott & R Morgan-Elliott ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Black Seams And Cap

Career:29-3-6-4 $65,345 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-0-2-2 Soft: 6-1-2-2 Heavy: 4-2-2-0 First-up: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-3

2-3 IPSW 1200 Heavy 3/05/2014 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Samuel Payne (3) 59 (57) R67 $13,000 $2,600 $1.50 $1.70 $1.70F
Hydrazine 58.5 1, Wonderful Diamonds 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 7.0 LEN, 1-14.65 35.98 In Running:  /2/2
5-8 DOOM 1200 Good 13/06/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 4)  54 Brad Stewart (1) 56  R67 $17,000  $13 $13
Neptune Palace 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-09.73 34.28 In Running:  /4/4
2-7 KCOY 1200 Good 26/06/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (6) 59 (57) R66 $10,000 $2,000 $3.60 $3.30
Sizzling Song 55.5 1, Our Clarky 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.59 36.13 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-9 GCST 1200 Good 9/08/2014 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Brad Stewart (8) 57  R66 $13,000  $11 $11
Polar Blitz (NZ) 56 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-10.89 34.41 In Running:  /7/7
8-11 GCST 900 Good 30/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Samantha Polo (1) 59 (56) R65 $16,000  $21 $26
Ice Bucket 57 1, 5.50 LEN, 0-51.06 32.81 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when forced to race in restricted room approaching the 500m.

(12) 55.5 Skye Bogenhuber R6304.   Rustic Play (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Our Athena (NZ) (Defensive Play (USA)) Harry Richardson (Toowoomba) (34-4-9-5 $49,900)

F J & Mrs J G Manwaring ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Yellow, Red Sash & Sleeves, Yellow Armbands

Career:34-4-9-5 $49,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 29-2-9-4 Soft: 5-2-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-3-1 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0

3-7 GCST 900 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Lee Attard (6) 58.5 (56.5) R64 $16,000 $1,600 $15 $21 $21
Groovy Gal 54.5 1, Captain Tango, 51.5, 2, 4.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-51.40 33.01 In Running:  //3
4-8 TWBI 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Noriyuki Nishio (3) 59 (57) R64 $10,000 $500 $8 $8
My Maisie 56.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-00.61 36.69 In Running:  /3/4
9-12 TWBA 1000 Soft 2/05/2015 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Ruby Ride (5) 54 (51) R63 $65,000  $51 $41
Hidden Pearl 52 1, 10.70 LEN, 0-58.78 34.31 In Running:  /6/8
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2-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Lee Attard (5) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $16,000 $2,400 $10 $12
Mega D'oro 55 1, Out Late 56.5 2, 0.10 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-03.58 34.99 In Running:  /1/1
5-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Lee Attard (1) 58.5 (56.5) R64 $14,000  $7 $10 $9
Hizou 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /3/2

(10) 54.5 Nathan Evans R6505.   River Georgia 
(4) (GREY M) Murtajill - Potomac (General Nediym) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (11-3-1-1 $24,975)

J W Liston, Mrs P N Liston, R Donald, J W Henningsen, T Sweeting, S & Mrs T M 
Henningsen
Purple, Red Seams And Cap

Career:11-3-1-1 $24,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-10 E FM 1200 Good 30/07/2014 F&M CL3-SW (Race 7)   Anthony Allen (8) 55.5  R60 $17,000  $18 $21
Gundy Gal 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-11.34 35.71 In Running:  /8/8
9-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/08/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (2) 56  R59 $10,000  $6 $7
La Rive Droite 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-24.64 35.93 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Buffeted between runners for a short distance passing the 1000m.  Bumped approaching the 600m.
1-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 E Ljung (9) 55 (53.5) R58 $10,000 $6,500 $4 $3.80F
Starwood 56.5 2, To Be King, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /2/2
1-9 TWBA 1050 Good 16/05/2015 F&M 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 E Ljung (1) 55 (53.5) R62 $14,000 $9,100 $5.50 $7 $4.20
My Maisie 57.5 2, One in One Out, 55, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.32 36.04 In Running:  /3/4
6-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (9) 57.5  R66 $14,000  $7 $4.20 $4.40F
Hizou 54 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Crowded at the start. When questioned regarding the performance of the mare, apprenticed E. Ljung advised her mount failed to show 
sufficient speed to obtain a forward position and therefore settled in the second half of the field.  She added that when the race quickened, her mount failed 
to sprint as she had anticipated, which she attributed to the horse rising significantly in weight from its most recent start.

(8) 54  R6306.   Long Kiss 
(4) (BAY M) Lonhro - Kiss Off (Encosta de Lago) Maryann Brosnan (Gold Coast) (12-2-1-1 $44,260)

S J Pamenter & J P Elliott ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
White, Black Seams

Career:12-2-1-1 $44,260 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1

8-13 RAND 1100 Good 1/01/2015 F&M BM70 (Race 6)  54 Tommy Berry (1) 56.5  R65 $50,000 $450 $6 $7.50 $7.50
Jimmy Says Yes 56.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-03.59 34.61 In Running:  /7/8
9-11 CANT 1200 Good 14/01/2015 F&M BM70 (Race 7)  54 Tye Angland (3) 56  R64 $40,000 $450 $15 $17 $17
Copper 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-10.25 34.87 In Running:  /8/8
6-9 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 CL4 (Race 10)  SC +1kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (9) 54  R64 $20,000  $9 $8
Hallside Rose 53.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.23 35.60 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Blundered shortly after the start.
2-8 KCOY 1060 Good 17/05/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 D Griffin (2) 55  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $3.20 $3.20
Campionessa 54 1, Rocking Empire 54 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-27.99 35.34 In Running:  /3/2
4-10 SCST 1200 Good 3/06/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (6) 55.5  R63 $20,000 $800 $11 $11
Savannah Dream 54 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-12.24 34.67 In Running:  /1/1

(13) 54 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R61

07.   Gold Pan 

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Hidden Dragon - Regal Escort (NZ) (Personal Escort (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (11-2-2-0 $19,550)

J E Harvey &  Mrs G Harvey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:11-2-2-0 $19,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 4-1-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0

5-9 IPSW 1200 Good 27/08/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 James Orman (2) 58.5 (55.5) R66 $17,000  $8 $10
Lily My Girl 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-12.49 35.92 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
10-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/09/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (9) 56 (54) R65 $15,000  $8 $8
Laserjack 54 1, 12 LEN, 1-20.04 35.86 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-10 STAN 1000 Firm 18/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(6) 59 (57) R64 $8,000  $3.50

Shiner 55 1, 6 LEN, 0-58.53 0 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Apprentice B. Ainsworth could not offer any explanation for the performance only to add that the mare’s action in front felt awkward in the 
early stages. A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.
LR-9 TWBA 1050 Good 16/05/2015 F&M 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 55 (53.5) R62 $14,000  $10 $11
 36.04 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and bumped the hind quarters of another runner and lost ground.  Shifted away from the fallen horse near the 150m, 
dislodging its rider. A post race veterinary examination revealed the horse to be lame in the off foreleg.  Connections were advised that a veterinary 
clearance would be required for the horse prior to its next race start.
8-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Brooke Stower (10) 55.5 (54) R62 $14,000  $15 $15
Hizou 54 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Crowded at the start.

(11) 54 Les Tilley (a2) R6108.   La Mina 
(4) (BAY M) Seidnazar - Una Mina (Timber Country (USA)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (16-3-1-3 $67,100)

S E I D E (Mgr: B A James) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $27,900
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Royal Blue And Pink Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:16-3-1-3 $67,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-15 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Alisha Taylor (3) 54 (51) R63 $50,000  $61 $61
Queen of the Lochs 56 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-59.94 35.37 In Running:  /13/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room and lost ground at the start.
13-15 DOOM 1110 Good 15/02/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (12) 54  R63 $50,000  $101 $101
Exceedingly 52.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-04.00 34.46 In Running:  /10/13
S. Comments:Heavy contact at the start.
3-11 DOOM 1030 Soft 2/04/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(5) 54  R63 $17,000 $1,700 $15 $15

Snitzel's Jewel 57 1, Tuiserkan, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-01.89 35.52 In Running:  /9/8
5-7 GCST 1200 Good 19/04/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 1)  SC +2kg  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(7) 56 (54.5) R64 $13,000  $3.40 $3.60

Spurs And Sashes 56.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-10.20 34.05 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide early stages.
11-12 TWBA 1050 Good 30/05/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Les Tilley (11) 56 (54) R63 $14,000  $11 $11
Hizou 54 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-03.08 36.29 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:After being fractious in the mounting yard was examined by the veterinary surgeon and deemed suitable to race.  Raced wide throughout.

(1) 54 Melody O'Brien R6009.   Kilgharrah (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Floria (Success Express (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (8-3-0-1 $19,250)

Ms J G Barsby ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
White, Red Sleeves, Black Armbands And Red Cap

Career:8-3-0-1 $19,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-10 SCST 1200 Good 26/09/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(5) 54.5  R55 $10,000 $500 $17 $17

Captain Wings 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-12.37 36.37 In Running:  /3/3
1-10 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  SC +4kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(9) 55.5  R55 $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $4

One Big Party 56.5 2, Master Faralon, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.43 In Running:  /2/2
6-7 TWBA 1050 Good 25/10/2014 3Y CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 56.5  R59 $14,000  $6 $8 $8

Extra Shot 57.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-05.16 37.09 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at start. Inquiry re poor performance. Rider said she began well and obtained a forward position but was forced to work to cross in the 
early stages due to the fast tempo. She added it travelled reasonably early, but when pressured from the 450m, failed to respond  and proved disappointing.  
She added  on return to scale the horse appeared to be sore in  near  hind leg.  A post race veterinary examination revealed lameness in  the near hind leg. A 
veterinary clearance will be required prior to its next race start.
8-8 TWBA 1050 Good 23/05/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 1)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(6) 56  R59 $14,000  $10 $10

Try 'n' Catch Me 55.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-02.69 35.91 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner shortly after the start. S. Bogenhuber reported that the gelding, when racing first up, did not run out the distance.
1-10 GOON 1000 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 M O'Brien (6) 57  R57 $7,000 $4,550 $6
Barakula 53.5 2, In My Face, 55, 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-57.37 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R5510.   Amaizing Dragon 
(5) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Maizy May (Our Maizcay) Harry Clarke (Dalby) (31-3-9-5 $51,650)

Mrs J M Clarke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,900
Dark Green, Yellow Sash And Sleeves

Career:31-3-9-5 $51,650 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Good: 25-2-7-3 Soft: 4-1-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-1 Track: 10-2-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-2-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1

4-8 DALB 1400 Good 29/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Rhiannon Payne (2) 58 (56) R57 $7,000 $350 $3.60F
Precious Dragon 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-23.02 0 In Running:  /5/7
2-13 DALB 1200 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Matthew Palmer (5) 57  R56 $10,000 $2,000 $21 $21
Girls Command 56.5 1, Lord Beaufort 59 3, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.83 36.22 In Running:  /9/10
3-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 6/05/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 9)  54 Michael Hellyer (1) 54  R57 $20,000 $2,000 $13 $15
Round Mountain Gal 54.5 1, Venecia, 54, 2, 3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.61 35.03 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Rider dropped his whip near the 200m.
7-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 20/05/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Michael Hellyer (5) 54  R57 $20,000  $11 $9 $9
Sunset Hills 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-11.09 34.71 In Running:  /4/5
5-10 GOON 1400 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 55  R56 $7,000  $6

Dayzari 55.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-23.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 54 Bradley Appo R5411.   Magic of Love 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Lion Heart (USA) - Danish Magic (Danewin) Gilbert Baker (Dalby) (25-2-3-3 $27,425)

G J Baker & Mrs J M Baker ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,500
Pink And Purple Diamonds, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:25-2-3-3 $27,425 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Good: 20-2-2-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0

7-11 DALB 1400 Good 28/03/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Bradley Appo (9) 55.5  R57 $14,000  $9 $9
I'm No Ruby 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN,  36.45 In Running:  4/4/5
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 700m whilst racing keenly.
7-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Bradley Appo (7) 55  R56 $7,000  $8
I Do Care 58 1, 3.30 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
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7-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (3) 54  R55 $16,000  $26 $26
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /10/10
3-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 B P Appo (2) 57.5  R54 $7,000 $700 $7
Savage Rock 58 1, Captain Spur, 56, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Bradley Appo (6) 54  R54 $16,000  $31 $51 $51
Kariega (NZ) 59 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-12.47 35.53 In Running:  /6/8

(9) 54 Alannah Badger R5212.   Windsplitter 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Stratum - Soothe (USA) (Coronado's Quest (USA)) Malcolm Bailey (Gympie) (42-4-8-6 $52,910)

Mrs C Badger & P W Badger
Purple, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Yellow Stars On Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:42-4-8-6 $52,910 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 35-4-4-6 Soft: 6-0-3-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-3-1

8-10 MACK 1400 Good 21/06/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 Alannah Badger (4) 56  R55 $8,000  $26
Brunner 61 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-21.48 0 In Running:  //
6-12 MT I 1000 Good 26/07/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  56 Alannah Badger (4) 59.5  R54 $6,000  $21
Flying Indy 59.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-59.49 0 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide rounding the home turn.
5-6 BBRG 850 Soft 2/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Alannah Badger (1) 60  R52 $7,000  $9
Crabbing 58.5 1, 7 LEN, 0-49.41 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 KCOY 1060 Good 17/05/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Alannah Badger (3) 54  R52 $16,000  $41 $41
Campionessa 54 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-27.99 35.34 In Running:  /7/8
3-10 THAN 1300 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Alannah Badger (2) 55  R50 $7,000 $700 $21
Seen a Host 59 1, Born to Survive, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-15.85 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R4813.   Chilldown 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Churchill Downs - Danazira (NZ) (Danasinga) Geoffrey Schrader (Jandowae) (36-2-2-2 $16,700)

G & Mrs S Schrader
White, Blue Diamond and Cap

Career:36-2-2-2 $16,700 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 28-2-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-0

8-11 CHIN 1200 Good 28/02/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Isabella 
Rabjones

(11) 55 (51) R48 $7,000  $9

Mystery Angel 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-09.36 00.00 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Was slow to begin. Made the home turn very wide.
2-6 WAND 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Rhiannon Payne (6) 55 (53.5) R47 $8,000 $1,600 $8
Red Warning 55.5 1, Fields of Oxley 52 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.20 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Anthony Merritt (3) 55  R47 $8,000  $12
Arma de Fuego 58 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-01.85 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 JAND 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55.5 Shaun Bayliss (3) 55.5  R46 $7,000 $1,400 $10
Le Max 57.5 1, Arma de Fuego 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.20 00.00 In Running:  //
4-9 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Leeanne McCoy (4) 55  R47 $7,000 $350 $8
Captain Clayton 59 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-09.55 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
30/05/2015 TWBA BM65 (Race 1) 1,050M

2 - 12 (3) 59 0.2LEN Thomas the Tank
5 - 12 (1) 58.5 6.5LEN Rustic Play
6 - 12 (9) 57.5 6.7LEN River Georgia
8 - 12 (10) 55.5 7.5LEN Gold Pan
11 - 12 (11) 56 8.2LEN La Mina

17/05/2015 KCOY CL3 (Race 5) 1,060M
2 - 8 (2) 55 3.3LEN Long Kiss
7 - 8 (3) 54 9.4LEN Windsplitter

16/05/2015 TWBA F&M 0 - 70 (Race 2) 1,050M
DNF (6) 55  Gold Pan
1 - 9 (1) 55  River Georgia
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7 03:38PM WESTERN DOWNS REGIONAL COUNCIL Class 5 Handicap  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(2) 59 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R75

01.   Under the Hat (BLKS)

(8) (BAY G) Helenus - Lady Wild (Wild Harmony (USA)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (42-5-6-5 $203,035)

T A Hatch
Red, Yellow Stars, Yellow Sleeves, Red Stars, Red Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:42-5-6-5 $203,035 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 30-4-3-4 Soft: 11-1-3-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1

2-13 E FM 1600 Good 19/07/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (6) 57  R76 $45,000 $9,000 $17 $16
Wingara 56 1, Freton 58.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-35.90 35.67 In Running:  /6/5
4-11 DOOM 1350 Good 6/09/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (4) 58  R78 $45,000 $1,800 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Written Above All 52 1, 2 LEN, 1-19.46 35.19 In Running:  /5/5
6-10 DOOM 1600 Good 27/09/2014 1MW (Race 5)  SC +4kg  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 58.5 (57) R78 $45,000  $6.50 $7
Our Boy Nicholas 56 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-35.68 34.85 In Running:  /9/8
11-11 GCST 1800 Good 4/10/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(6) 57.5 (55.5) R77.5 $65,000  $15 $19 $19

Borehole 56 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-48.53 36.03 In Running:  8/7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
4-10 GCST 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 8)  54 Chris Whiteley (1) 54  R75 $16,000 $800 $21 $17
Charge Account 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-10.53 33.83 In Running:  /6/5

(7) 56 James Orman (a0) R7002.   Spice of Life 
(4) (BAY G) Power of Destiny - Bayleaf (Woodman (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (16-5-0-2 $77,665)

R J Hovey & Mrs S J Hovey
Purple And Gold Quarters And Cap

Career:16-5-0-2 $77,665 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 10-3-0-1 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0

9-11 W FM 1400 Good 7/01/2015 1MW (Race 5)  54 Kerrin McEvoy (5) 55  R71 $40,000 $450 $14 $11 $11
Montiro 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-21.97 35.11 In Running:  /6/7
8-8 ORAN 1600 Soft 30/01/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(6) 59  R70 $15,000 $275 $4.40

Cardiff Prince 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-39.97 00.00 In Running:  /8/7
7-10 SCST 1400 Good 18/04/2015 BM80 (Race 6)  54 Matthew Palmer (2) 57.5  R74.5 $16,000  $16 $16
Billy da Boss 57.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-23.81 34.91 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities.
11-11 TWBA 1200 Soft 2/05/2015 CGEBM85HCP (Race 9)  54 Ruby Ride (2) 54 (51) R73 $65,000  $31 $51 $51
Jack's Jet 54 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-12.47 37.00 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Stood in the barriers and refused to jump with the field.
9-9 SCST 1600 Good 31/05/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Ruby Ride (9) 57.5 (56) R72 $16,000  $21 $21
Colour Charge 58 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-37.11 37.33 In Running:  /2/4

(10) 54.5 Tiffani Brooker (a3) 
R71

03.   Skating Away 

(6) (GREY M) Bradbury's Luck - Sweet Valley (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Darren Bell (Deagon) (27-5-2-5 $99,050)

D Toparis & Dilleen Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgr: M S Dilleen)
Silver, Green Shamrock, Orange Cap

Career:27-5-2-5 $99,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-2-5 Soft: 5-3-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-3

4-9 BDST 1100 Soft 9/04/2015 CL4 (Race 10)  SC +1kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 55  R70 $20,000 $800 $12 $13
Hallside Rose 53.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-04.23 35.60 In Running:  /7/7
5-10 BDST 1200 Good 25/04/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (10) 54  R69 $20,000 $400 $13 $13
Mishani Gladiator 58.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.57 37.30 In Running:  /8/7
1-7 IPSW 1350 Soft 6/05/2015 FM0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Bridget Grylls (3) 58.5 (56.5) R69 $20,000 $12,800 $5 $6 $5.50
Lochlee 54 2, Moon And the Stars, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  35.69 In Running:  /6/6
11-14 SCST 1400 Good 16/05/2015 F&M  HCP (Race 2)  54 Bridget Grylls (8) 54 (52) R73 $65,000  $41 $41
Little Brown Horse 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-24.60 35.70 In Running:  /12/12
7-10 SCST 1600 Good 29/05/2015 F&M  HCP (Race 7)  54 Bridget Grylls (8) 54  R72.5 $25,000  $8 $10 $10
Tints 56 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-37.45 36.44 In Running:  9/10/10

(1) 54 Les Tilley (a2) R6904.   Project Compassion (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Dubai Destination (USA) - Kashcrop (NZ) (Kashani (USA)) Pat W Webster (St. George) (39-5-8-2 $121,245)

P W Webster, R J Irwin, J T Vickers & W R Webster
Orange, Purple Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap

Career:39-5-8-2 $121,245 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-3-6-2 Soft: 8-1-2-0 Heavy: 6-1-0-0 First-up: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-0

3-9 ROMA 1000 Good 14/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 Les Tilley (5) 61  R71 $10,000 $1,000 $5.50
Surf Fire 57.5 1, Kbengal, 52.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.46 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room on jumping away.
4-8 DALB 1300 Good 28/03/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  54 Les Tilley (3) 58 (56) R71 $14,000 $700 $7.50 $9 $9
Col 'n' Lil 52.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-17.40 36.03 In Running:  /2/2
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S. Comments:Forced wider on the track by another runner near the 800m.
6-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Brooke 

Richardson
(2) 59.5  R70 $7,000  $5

I Do Care 58 1, 2.80 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 MICH 1200 Good 2/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 L J Tilley (7) 60  R69 $9,000 $1,800 $6
Louppy Bend 56 1, Warcrusher 52 3, 3.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was held up momentarily when being crossed by another runner approaching the 1000M point.
2-10 GOON 1400 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 L J Tilley (6) 59  R69 $7,000 $1,400 $6
Dayzari 55.5 1, I Do Care 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-23.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced when being restrained from heels near the 1200.

(9) 54 Skye Bogenhuber R6605.   Tragedy 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Kylie Girl (Octagonal (NZ)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (40-5-2-3 $98,450)

P A Nolan, K M Nolan, T J Kelly, M A Kelly & J A Kelly ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,600
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:40-5-2-3 $98,450 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 32-5-2-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 14-2-1-1

2-15 SCST 1200 Good 26/12/2014 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Grant Cooksley (14) 57  R66 $50,000 $10,000 $31 $31
True Royal 57 1, Purchased (NZ) 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.74 34.97 In Running:  /15/15
13-14 GCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 1MW (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 54  R67 $65,000  $21 $26
Wobbly Boots 54 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-09.17 34.12 In Running:  /12/13
2-11 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 S Bogenhuber (8) 54  R66 $10,000 $2,000 $10 $10
Modern Al 51 1, Gaelstorm 55.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-23.27 36.53 In Running:  /7/6
5-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Luke Dittman (9) 57.5 (54.5) R67 $20,000 $400 $5 $6
Neuschwanstein 57 1, 6 LEN, 1-20.46 34.75 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider L. Dittman explained that from the wide draw his intention was to be midfield with cover if possible.  He said he began best and it became 
apparent early on no runners to his inside appeared intent on leading, so he elected to stride forward and cross to the lead despite his instructions.  After 
doing this he endeavoured to steady the tempo however his saddle shifted forward  and as he was reluctant to fight the gelding he felt obliged to let it run 
along at a moderate tempo in front.
5-10 SCST 1200 Good 3/06/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 7)  54 Damian Browne (1) 57.5  R67 $20,000 $400 $6 $4.20 $4.60F
Cee the Dragon 56.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-11.92 34.83 In Running:  /6/5

(8) 54 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R65

06.   I Do Care (BLKS)

(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Sequalo - Care (Snaadee (USA)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (25-4-1-6 $38,175)

R G Smith, M F Troughton, Mrs R A Smith, S J Pereira & Mrs J A Pereira ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Pink And Blue Checks, Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:25-4-1-6 $38,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-4-1-5 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3

1-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Lyall Appo (4) 58  R63 $7,000 $4,550 $8
Pound On Tubby 57 2, Kyogle Town, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 LISM 1200 Good 26/04/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Terry Treichel (11) 59  R60 $15,000 $675 $4.20 $7 $7
Carmela Miss 56.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-10.40 34.56 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Bumped on hindquarter and unbalanced approaching the 1000m.
7-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 6/05/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (7) 57  R66 $20,000  $17 $21
Right or Wrong 54 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-22.39 35.13 In Running:  /7/7
3-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 20/05/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (3) 56.5  R65 $20,000 $2,000 $15 $13
Neuschwanstein 57 1, In the Genes, 58.5, 2, 3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.46 34.75 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
3-10 GOON 1400 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Lyall Appo (3) 59  R65 $7,000 $700 $3F
Dayzari 55.5 1, Project Compassion, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-23.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced when being restrained from heels near the 1200.

(11) 54 Ruby Ride (a1.5) R6507.   Rhiatenn Road (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN M) Conatus - Road Block (Sea Road) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (20-3-4-3 $40,100)

A J Murray & Mrs J A Murray ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:20-3-4-3 $40,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-3-3-3 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

13-13 IPSW 1690 Good 4/02/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (6) 57  R67 $20,000  $8 $8
Mr Alfranco 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-41.95 34.98 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Overraced in the early stages.
5-9 TWBA 1300 Good 18/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ron Goltz (5) 57  R65 $14,000  $9 $13
Stormy Grey 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-18.68 36.38 In Running:  /3/3
7-11 TWBA 1200 Heavy 2/05/2015 FMBM85HCP (Race 1)  54 Ruby Ride (1) 54 (51) R64 $65,000  $31 $31
Girls Command 54 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-11.87 35.71 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Forced to steady to avoid heels near the 800m. Raced wide throughout.
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 FM0-65HCP (Race 6)  54 Ruby Ride (4) 59 (57.5) R64 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $9
Tangent 56 1, Savannah Dream 56.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-03.68 34.90 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Badly crowded near the 900m.
3-9 TWBA 1210 Good 6/06/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Ruby Ride (8) 59 (57.5) R65 $14,000 $1,400 $5 $7 $6
Try 'n' Catch Me 59 1, Rocklea Raider, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-14.79 36.66 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start.

(12) 54 Lee Attard (a2) R6208.   Tail of a Diva 
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(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Mardi Gras (Desert King (IRE)) Wendy Bannerot (Sunshine Coast) (20-4-3-1 $54,425)

Ms J L Scott & R I Loudon
Light Green, Yellow And Lilac Diamonds, Yellow Collar, Lilac Cuffs And Peak

Career:20-4-3-1 $54,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-3-2-1 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1

2-12 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 54 (51) R66 $14,000 $2,800 $12 $17
Anymore 55 1, High Ace 55.5 3, 4.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-20.32 00.00 In Running:  /10/6
5-14 BLNA 1400 Good 13/03/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (9) 58 (56.5) R62 $15,000 $425 $13 $15
Neurum Road 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-25.40 36.80 In Running:  /6/6
6-13 BLNA 1605 Good 30/03/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Samantha 

Polo
(7) 60 (56) R61 $15,000 $275 $17 $21

One More Two More 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-39.30 37.10 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid in passing 400m.
9-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (9) 56.5 (54.5) R64 $12,000  $9 $9
Look At Anything 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /9/6
10-10 IPSW 1350 Good 27/05/2015 0-75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (2) 54  R62 $20,000  $51 $51
Bashan (NZ) 57.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-18.93 35.58 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed and lost considerable ground at the start. A warning was placed on the horse's barrier manners.

(6) 54 James Geppert R6109.   Thunda Cookie (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Dane Supreme - Sharasun (GB) (Cadeaux Genereux (GB)) Craig Smith (Roma) (20-4-2-6 $41,325)

C J Mc Iver, Miss K Mitchell, Ms K L Mclean & Miss N M Moss ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Orange, White Stars And Cap

Career:20-4-2-6 $41,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-4-1-6 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2

9-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Christopher 
Bryen

(11) 59  R62 $11,000  $6

Roar Abliberty 55.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 MICH 1200 Good 2/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 James Geppert (10) 57.5  R60 $9,000  $8
Louppy Bend 56 1, 7 LEN, In Running:  //
3-12 ROCK 1400 Good 16/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Rhiannon Payne (4) 59 (57) R58 $10,000 $1,000 $15 $16
Champagne Tales 59 1, Absolutelyanything, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.56 35.70 In Running:  /1/1
5-7 EMER 1300 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  SC 2kg  55 James Geppert (3) 58  R59 $7,000  $2F
Hayyler's Dragon 53 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-16.50 00.00 In Running:  //
1-9 INJU 1400 Good 6/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 James Geppert (4) 60  R58 $8,000 $5,200 $4.40
Warcrusher 53.5 2, Magic Glenyce, 56, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 54 Ron Goltz R6010.   Sandy View 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Frisco View (USA) - Sandy Shore (Sandpit (BRZ)) Ken Waller (Oakey) (40-7-5-2 $43,675)

R J Webster, B A Rae, J R Mulckey, G E Arthur, J A Montgomery & A S Henry
Lime, Black Diamond And Armbands

Career:40-7-5-2 $43,675 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 30-3-4-1 Soft: 8-4-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1

6-8 IPSW 1350 Good 15/10/2014 CL5 (Race 5)  54 James Orman (3) 54 (52) R65 $20,000  $17 $17
Wonderful Jester 59 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-21.42 35.16 In Running:  /1/1
9-10 ROCK 1400 Good 24/10/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brad Stewart (2) 59  R64 $13,000  $4 $4.60 $4.60
Vancouver Gold 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-23.37 34.33 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Began a little awkwardly.
6-8 CHIN 1400 Good 8/11/2014 HCP (Race 4)  55 Rhiannon Payne (5) 55 (53) R63 $8,500  $13
Robert's Command 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-22.53 0 In Running:  /2/2
8-11 ROMA 1640 Good 22/11/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brooke 

Richardson
(10) 58.5 (57) R63 $15,000  $8 $11 $11

Louppy Bend 56.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-42.74 0 In Running:  2/3/5
8-10 GOON 1000 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Bradley Appo (10) 58  R62 $7,000  $8
Kilgharrah 57 1, 4 LEN, 0-57.37 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R5711.   I'm No Ruby (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Oh Ruby (Rubiton) Peter Kings (Oakey) (23-5-2-0 $39,200)

P Kings ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Royal Blue, Gold Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:23-5-2-0 $39,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-5-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0

1-11 NNGO 1600 Good 4/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(10) 59  R57 $7,000 $4,550 $4

Bernadecio 56.5 2, Count Romano, 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 56.5  R60 $12,000  $8 $8

Look At Anything 54 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /3/3
10-11 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (11) 54  R60 $10,000  $21 $21
Modern Al 51 1, 17.50 LEN, 1-23.27 36.53 In Running:  /10/10
2-9 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(9) 56 (53) R59 $7,000 $1,400 $7.50

Captain Clayton 59 1, Attitudinal Miss 53 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-09.55 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 GATT 1400 Good 7/06/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (5) 54  R59 $12,000  $5 $4.80 $4.80
Union 56.5 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-23.28 34.97 In Running:  /4/5
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(3) 54 Naoki Ogura (a3) R5212.   Sonic Hill 
(8) (BAY G) Significant Hill - Semisonic (Vettori (IRE)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (59-4-5-6 $48,350)

S W Hopkins, D E Gadsby, Mrs K M Gadsby & Ms J H Randle
Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Armbands, Red Cap With Black Maltese Crosses

Career:59-4-5-6 $48,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 48-3-4-5 Soft: 11-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1

12-14 TWBA 2150 Good 15/03/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Todd Banks (6) 54  R56 $15,000  $21 $21
Beau Boy 54 1, 12.60 LEN, 2-15.50 38.38 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:After being caught wide in the middle stages, the rider allowed SONIC HILL to stride forward after passing the 1100m and obtained the position 
outside the leader near the 700m.
11-11 SCST 1800 Good 23/03/2014 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +5.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (8) 54  R55 $12,000  $31 $51
Craiglea Sherry 54 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-50.19 36.73 In Running:  3/4/6
S. Comments:Rider dropped his whip near the 200m
5-7 GOON 1800 Good 21/04/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  54.5 Kenji Yoshida (4) 58  R53 $10,000  $6 $4.40 $4.40
Seize the Fire 55.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-49.31 0 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Tightened at start. Steadied nearing 600m.
10-10 TWBA 2150 Good 3/05/2014 BM75 (Race 4)  54 Todd Banks (1) 54  R52 $15,000  $41 $61 $101
Isavenger 51 1, 16.20 LEN, 2-18.05 38.95 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
5-8 SCST 1400 Good 31/05/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(1) 54  R52 $16,000  $101 $101

Chariot of Gold 56 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-24.34 34.32 In Running:  /3/5

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
30/05/2015 GOON BM 65 HCP (Race 1) 1,400M

2 - 10 (6) 59 0.8LEN Project Compassion
3 - 10 (3) 59 2.6LEN I Do Care

20/05/2015 IPSW CGE0-70HCP (Race 6) 1,350M
3 - 9 (3) 56.5 4LEN I Do Care
5 - 9 (9) 57.5 6LEN Tragedy

2/05/2015 MICH BM 65 HCP (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 10 (7) 60 3.5LEN Project Compassion
6 - 10 (10) 57.5 7LEN Thunda Cookie

25/04/2015 DALB HCP (Race 7) 1,400M
2 - 11 (8) 54 0.4LEN Tragedy
10 - 11 (11) 54 17.5LEN I'm No Ruby

17/04/2015 GATT 0 - 65 (Race 7) 1,400M
5 - 10 (5) 56.5 2.4LEN I'm No Ruby
9 - 10 (9) 56.5 4.7LEN Tail of a Diva

11/04/2015 GOON BM 65 HCP (Race 3) 1,200M
1 - 9 (4) 58  I Do Care
6 - 9 (2) 59.5 2.8LEN Project Compassion
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8 04:18PM O'SHEAS WINDSOR HOTEL DALBY Class 1 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $10400 2nd: $3200 3rd: $1600 4th: $800

(8) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R6301.   Worth the Wait (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Supreme Class - Sure to Sparkle (Suresh (NZ)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (7-1-1-2 $17,470)

Victory Thoroughbreds, C J Cooke, I Duncan, C Harris, S Hendry, L Pettet, G Wright, D 
Mulligan & Gladstone Racing
Dark Blue, Light Blue V

Career:7-1-1-2 $17,470 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

3-11 CRAN 1200 Good 23/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brian Higgins (11) 58.5  $20,000 $1,600 $17 $26 $26
It'swhoyouare 57 1, Apache Shadow, 58.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.82 37.68 In Running:  /7/7
3-10 TER 1200 Good 15/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jamie Mott (9) 58.5  $15,000 $1,200 $5 $4.60 $4.60
Just Before Dark 58.5 1, Talk of California, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 6.0 LEN, 1-11.35 34.76 In Running:  /7/6
4-9 BRAT 1400 Good 26/02/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Walker (6) 58.5  $17,500 $700 $9 $15
Posh Rock 56.5 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-28.28 34.68 In Running:  /2/2
1-8 SALE 1415 Good 11/03/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ben Melham (5) 58.5  $17,500 $10,500 $8 $10 $10
Frim And Frome 56.5 2, Songs 'n' Stories, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  35.68 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 E Ljung (10) 58  R62 $14,000 $2,800 $3.20 $3 $3F
Wild Sands 55 1, Deep Crossing 54.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hung out from the 550 until entering the home straight.

(18) 57.5 Les Tilley (a2) R6002.   Oggie (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Haradasun - Danelza (Danehill (USA)) Scott Rodgers (Roma) (13-2-7-1 $29,400)

S N Rodgers & Mrs H L Rodgers
Green, White Diamond, Maroon Sleeves With White Chevrons, White cap

Career:13-2-7-1 $29,400 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Good: 9-1-5-0 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1

2-11 GATT 1400 Good 6/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Gary Geran (4) 58  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $3.60 $3.30 $3.30F
Zouaves 59 1, Nothing But Gold 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-25.06 36.78 In Running:  /4/2
3-14 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 57  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $2.60 $3.10F

Aubrey's Ace 54 1, Mutual Benefit, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.20 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels and shifted wider on the track near the 800m.
4-10 MICH 1200 Good 2/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 Bruce Powell (6) 57  R59 $9,000 $450 $3.20F
Louppy Bend 56 1, 6 LEN, In Running:  //
2-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 R Ride (5) 58 (56.5) R58 $14,000 $2,800 $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Vimzig 58 1, Love And Lies 54 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-19.84 36.19 In Running:  /5/5
2-11 ROCK 1500 Good 5/06/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Gary Geran (7) 58  R58 $13,000 $2,600 $3.20 $3.60 $3F
Iownaprince 53.5 1, Emirates Art (GB) 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-30.36 34.95 In Running:  /3/2

(1) 56.5 Tiffani Brooker (a3) 
R58

03.   Zaracha (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Danehill Dancer (IRE) - Kirtlington (Scenic (IRE)) Garry Osborne (Warwick) (7-1-2-0 $15,000)

Mrs J M Beer, Mrs M E Mccormack, N F Clark, J E Richardt, F J Brophy, Dr B C A 
Murphy, Ms J Beer, T Lillis & The Clark Kids Synd (Mgr: N Clark)
Lime Green, Purple Maltese Cross And Armbands, Striped Cap

Career:7-1-2-0 $15,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-6 IPSW 1666 Good 21/11/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (1) 56.5  R62 $16,000  $5 $7 $7
Yoho 57 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-43.04 36.73 In Running:  4/4/5
2-8 SCST 1300 Soft 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +.5kg  54 D Griffin (4) 56  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $12 $10
Three Beers Please 58 1, Groomed for Glory 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-19.66 35.07 In Running:  /2/2
9-9 DOOM 1350 Heavy 7/01/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 56  R62 $20,000  $6 $7 $7
How Can I Help 56.5 1, 18 LEN, 1-24.08 36.49 In Running:  /3/4
5-12 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Chris Maund (10) 60  R61 $7,000  $7
Starwood 58 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-03.75 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to muster early speed. Hung in over the concluding stages.
10-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Chris Maund (7) 57  R60 $14,000  $6 $7
Wild Sands 55 1, 18.50 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground

(16) 56  R5804.   Groomed for Glory 
(3) (BROWN OR BLACK G) All American - Lodore Falls (Redoute's Choice) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (11-1-0-2 $20,275)

Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:11-1-0-2 $20,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-8 SCST 1300 Soft 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +.5kg  54 L Tarrant (1) 56.5  R63 $16,000 $1,600 $2 $2.40 $2.40
Three Beers Please 58 1, Zaracha, 56, 2, 0.2 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-19.66 35.07 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
8-12 MWBH 1200 Soft 4/01/2015 BM60 (Race 9)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(1) 55.5 (52.5) R56 $15,000 $275 $5 $7 $7
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Kolonga 58 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-12.86 37.81 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Steadied when racing in restricted room near the 700m.
12-12 SCST 1400 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  SC +3kgkg  54 Justin P Stanley (5) 59  R62 $16,000  $8 $9
El Sagrado (GB) 58.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-24.18 36.98 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Jockey J.P. Stanley reported his mount overraced in the early and middle stages and as it was having its first run over 1400m it weakened in the 
home straight.
3-8 SCST 1200 Heavy 3/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2kgkg  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 57.5  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $11 $13
Stevenson 57.5 1, Bobby Be Good, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-14.68 37.59 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight until leaving the 300m.
9-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Daniel Griffin (10) 56  R60 $16,000  $17 $21
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.

(14) 56 Ron Goltz R5705.   Sail the Stars (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Catherine Mary (NZ) (Famous Star (GB)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (17-1-2-2 $26,065)

Mrs E M Stephenson   Mansell Family Racing (Mgr: N R Mansell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,800
White, Blue Maltese Cross And Armbands, White Cap

Career:17-1-2-2 $26,065 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

3-11 SALE 1423 Good 25/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Winks (11) 58.5  $17,500 $1,400 $7 $7
Omarion (NZ) 57 1, Vibrance, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-28.13 36.80 In Running:  /8/8
1-10 BDGO 1600 Good 7/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Dean Yendall (4) 58.5  $15,000 $9,000 ($2,000),  $3.80 

$4.40 $4.40
Expinsive (NZ) 56.5 2, Lien, 58, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  35.20 In Running:  /4/4
5-12 BDGO 1600 Good 27/02/2015 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Edward 

Creighton
(8) 60  R58 $15,000 $300 $8 $9.50 $9.50

Madog 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-37.14 35.12 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start by another runner.
3-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 R Goltz (4) 57.5  R58 $14,000 $1,400 $6.50 $9 $9
Greenbow 55.5 1, Try 'n' Catch Me, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /7/5
5-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 57.5  R58 $14,000  $4.80 $3.80 $3.80F
Driving Wheels 56 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-40.53 39.13 In Running:  /4/3

(4) 54.5 Shannon Apthorpe R5506.   Ole Pablo (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Genuine Offer (Marscay) Jason Gregory (Toowoomba) (5-1-0-0 $5,150)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:5-1-0-0 $5,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 IPSW 1020 Good 21/05/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Tegan Harrison (6) 57  $17,000  $11 $12
Lush Belle 55 1, 8 LEN, 0-58.47 33.50 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Rider reported at scale that the horse hung out rounding the home turn and then raced greenly in the home straight.
5-9 ROMA 1200 Good 22/11/2014 3Y-SW (Race 4)   Brent Evans (6) 57  $30,000 $600 $13 $21
Clappers 57 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-12.76 0 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:On returning to scale rider reported that his mount laid in in the straight and proved difficult to ride out over the concluding stages.
9-9 BDST 1400 Soft 27/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Norifumi Yamada (9) 57  $12,000  $31 $51
First Draft 55.5 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-24.47 37.41 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(8) 57.5  R $7,000 $4,550 $9

Starbyte 58.5 2, Mrs Boole, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event. Shifted out near the 200m to obtain clear running.
7-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Les Tilley (9) 54.5 (52.5) R56 $14,000  $21 $31
Wild Sands 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.

(9) 54 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R5607.   Judge Ruby 
(6) (BROWN M) Reset - Winning Friends (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Peter Moncrieff (Gatton) (19-1-2-3 $20,800)

P B Moncrieff, Mrs R L Graveson, J Sharpe & A Stoll
Red and Green Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-1-2-3 $20,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-1-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-8 TWBA 1625 Heavy 6/12/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Rhiannon Payne (2) 54 (51) R55 $14,000 $1,400 $4 $4.60 $4.60
A Ladys Compliment 52 1, Unspoken, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-41.26 39.03 In Running:  /3/3
3-9 TWBA 2150 Good 13/12/2014 0-65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (3) 54 (51) R55 $14,000 $1,400 $10 $10
Supercoach 56 1, A Ladys Compliment, 53.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 8.3 LEN, 2-16.47 40.65 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with another runner near the 700m. Tightened near the 500m and lost ground.
11-12 DOOM 2220 Good 1/01/2015 BM75 (Race 4)  54 James Orman (1) 54 (52.5) R55 $50,000  $61 $51
Lever Lever (NZ) 54 1, 9.20 LEN, 2-19.23 34.56 In Running:  3/4/10
S. Comments: Had to be checked away from the heels of a weakening runner near the 700m and again had to be steadied from heels approaching the home 
turn.
2-13 SCST 1800 Good 11/01/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (10) 54  R55 $16,000 $3,200 $26 $31
Walhaan 59 1, Outstrip 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-49.89 36.83 In Running:  9/9/9
8-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Rhiannon Payne (4) 54 (52) R57 $14,000  $8 $21
Wild Sands 55 1, 6 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /9/9

11/06/2015 Page 30 of 34

(3) 54 Norifumi Yamada R5508.   Istalena (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Dutch Harry - Madame Gigi (Sequalo) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (9-1-0-2 $16,900)

Mrs B S Baker, Mrs C A Blacklaw & Mansell Family Racing (Mgr: N R Mansell)
Pink, Yellow Stripe, Purple Maltese Cross, Yellow Seams Sleeves, Yellow Circle Cap

Career:9-1-0-2 $16,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

1-13 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jim Byrne (10) 55  $20,000 $12,800 $41 $41
I Doubt I Can 55.5 2, Seraphims, 57.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  36.21 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start and made contact with another runner.
4-12 SCST 1400 Good 26/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  SC +3kgkg  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 55  R58 $16,000 $800 $21 $26
El Sagrado (GB) 58.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-24.18 36.98 In Running:  /8/8
9-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(3) 54  R58 $14,000  $6.50 $5.50

Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the 1400m.
3-11 SCST 1400 Soft 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 54  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $12 $10 $9
Steps to Stardom 56 1, More Energy, 58, 2, 2.3 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-26.24 36.86 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room and steadied approaching the 200m.
8-14 SCST 1400 Good 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Beau Appo (10) 54  R56 $16,000  $21 $31
Spur Le Jouer 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-24.86 35.51 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the early stages of the home straight before being inconvenienced and steadied leaving the 200m.

(11) 54  R5509.   Savvy Girl 
(4) (BAY M) Fastnet Rock - Canny High (Canny Lad) Greg Bennett (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-1-3 $17,175)

Mrs W E Bennett,  G B Bennett,  P A Burke,  G M Carr,  Mrs K A Carr,  J E Payne,  Mrs A 
Payne,  P L Frost,  N A C Walker,  Miss P Di Nallo,  A Yeo,  Q King &  Mrs N Burke
Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:12-1-1-3 $17,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-2 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

3-14 SCNE 1300 Soft 27/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Robert Thompson (2) 57  $15,000 $1,425 $7 $6.50 $6.50
You Are Golden (IRE) 57 1, Secret Web, 57.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-18.01 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
3-11 TAMW 1600 Good 6/01/2015 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Greg Ryan (2) 54.5  $15,000 $1,425 $4.60 $4 $4
Rhythm of Cuba 55.5 1, Elegies, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-37.47 36.84 In Running:  /4/3
1-12 TAR 1412 Soft 20/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Blake Spriggs (8) 57  $15,000 $8,200 $4.20 $3.20 $3.20F
Mickey Can Do 57.5 2, Crixus, 57.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  37.17 In Running:  /1/1
13-13 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 Anthony Allen (7) 54  R57 $16,000  $16 $81
Jetasan 56.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-11.95 34.70 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Steadied a short distance after the start when tightened for room between TOP ROYAL and JETASAN, both of which shifted ground.  Raced 
wide throughout event.
6-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (10) 54  R56 $16,000  $51 $51
Suzy's Boy 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /7/7

(13) 54 Brooke Stower (a1.5) 
R54

10.   Ritzy Belle (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Bel Esprit - Ruby Trois (Rubiton) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (19-1-2-1 $24,555)

Mrs J H Kemp ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,900
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:19-1-2-1 $24,555 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-1 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Rebecca 
Williams

(2) 56.5 (55) R56 $14,000  $4.60 $4.50F

Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-11.44 36.49 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:The veterinary surgeon reported that the mare sustained a minor laceration to its near hind fetlock running.
2-11 TWBA 1100 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54.5  R55 $14,000 $2,800 $15 $19 $19
Sneaky Peterson 53.5 1, Massive Attack 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-07.01 36.07 In Running:  /3/3
5-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54.5  R56 $14,000  $3.80 $6 $6
Massive Attack 55.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-14.44 37.42 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.
4-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 54.5 (53) R55 $14,000 $700 $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Vimzig 58 1, 7 LEN, 1-19.84 36.19 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:After being caught wide in the early stages, rider E. Ljung restrained her mount to take up a position one off the fence. Inclined to lay in under 
pressure in the home straight.
4-10 GCST 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 54  R54 $16,000 $800 $9 $10
Top Royal (NZ) 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-17.23 34.73 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Fractious in barriers.  Slow to begin.

(19) 54 Kenji Yoshida R5311.   Rainy Grey (BLKS)
(4) (GREY M) Natural Destiny - Miss Clang (Clang) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (16-2-1-1 $12,725)

Mrs D G Murphy, J G Langford, Miss D E Laird, R K Monaghan & Mrs J E Laird
Maroon, White Diamond Band, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:16-2-1-1 $12,725 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

9-12 BLNA 1605 Good 10/11/2014 CL1-SW (Race 7)   Fiona Jervis (4) 57  R38 $15,000 $275 $21 $41
Betterthanyouthink 56.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-40.10 39.10 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Rider questioned in regards to tactics: Refer to stewards report for full report.



11/06/2015 Page 31 of 34

3-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 K Yoshida (10) 54  R48 $14,000 $1,400 $41 $61
Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, Mystic Medusa, 51.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.44 36.49 In Running:  /4/3
1-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Kenji Yoshida (10) 55  R49 $7,000 $4,550 $8
Midnight Beauty 53.5 2, Blackmore Vale, 51.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /8/7
13-14 BDST 1400 Good 8/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 James Orman (7) 54  R53 $16,000  $26 $26
Sambuca Shot 56 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-23.42 36.05 In Running:  /7/11
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure leaving the 200m and then shifted out.
6-10 TWBA 1300 Good 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54  R53 $14,000  $26 $26
Wild Sands 55 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-20.68 37.08 In Running:  /4/5

(17) 54 Ruby Ride (a1.5) R5212.   Eat Your Heart Out 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Emmy Winner (Woodman (USA)) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (12-1-1-1 $9,500)

A G Hanna
Maroon, Light Blue Sash, and Sleeves

Career:12-1-1-1 $9,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 TWBA 1625 Heavy 21/06/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Alannah Fancourt (8) 57 (55) $10,000 $6,500 $41 $41
Rockin' Dudley 57.5 2, Iniquity, 57.5, 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  39.61 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Inquiry re improved performance. Trainer advised at its most recent start at Dalby on 8 June he was disappointed in the manner in which it was 
ridden, and that  at its previous start to that at Ipswich it was  forced to race wide throughout and tired over the concluding stages.  He further stated that 
tonight he added a tongue-tie to the gelding’s gear, which he felt may have contributed to the improved performance. Stewards noted the explanation.
2-8 TWBA 1625 Soft 28/06/2014 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Ruby Ride (8) 58 (56.5) R56 $10,000 $2,000 $13 $13
Timeless Tale 55 1, Honoursan 58 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-44.86 38.27 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Near the 900m was steadied when placed in restricted room.
7-9 TWBA 1625 Good 12/07/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +4.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 57.5 (54.5) R56 $10,000  $6 $8 $8

The Lucky One 57 1, 10 LEN, 1-43.17 38.15 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:After being slow to begin the horse settled further back in the field than anticipated.
8-8 TWBA 1625 Good 2/08/2014 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Ruby Ride (5) 59 (57.5) R54 $10,000  $41 $31
Bodnant 56 1, 18.80 LEN, 1-43.68 40.81 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Trainer advised following the disappointing performance it would be sent for a spell.
10-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Ruby Ride (7) 55 (53.5) R53 $14,000  $31 $41
Greenbow 55.5 1, 16.50 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.

(10) 54 James Orman (a0) R5113.   Arkroyal 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Exceedingly Good - Carnchelle (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (11-1-0-1 $10,600)

G J Weir ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Maroon, Gold Sleeves, Maroon Armbands, Gold Cap

Career:11-1-0-1 $10,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

9-9 GCST 1200 Good 11/10/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Rolls (4) 55.5  $16,000  $17 $31 $31
Regal Trader 57 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-11.06 34.64 In Running:  /8/7
4-10 NNGO 800 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brent Evans (3) 58  $7,000 $350 $12
Mim's Gallery 56 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-46.27 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Checked at start and lost ground
10-11 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (11) 57  $12,000  $26 $26
Nazar Royale 57 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-11.06 36.33 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-12 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Rebecca Williams (9) 58  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $7
Jamoby Girl 54.5 2, Come Over Joe, 58, 3, 6.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
10-11 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Bradley Appo (6) 57.5  R52 $7,000  $5.50
Madam Auberge 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-32.60 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 54 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R51

14.   Convoy (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Real Saga - Dorin Donna (NZ) (Rodrigo de Triano (USA)) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (17-1-1-2 $21,750)

W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton, W A Campbell, D L Debel, A S Angeli, R G Clark & D J 
Humphreys

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700

Yellow, Black And Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:17-1-1-2 $21,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-8 IPSW 1350 Good 1/08/2014 CG&E CL2 (Race 8)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 54 (52) R56 $10,000  $6.50 $8 $8
Cash In 57 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-21.50 36.39 In Running:  /6/7
6-11 TWBA 1625 Soft 23/08/2014 CL1-SW (Race 3)   Emma Ljung (1) 59 (57) $10,000  $4.40 $4.80 $4.60
Millenium Park (NZ) 59 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-45.70 39.04 In Running:  /8/8
11-15 SCST 1400 Good 21/09/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Emma Ljung (7) 54.5 (52.5) R54 $10,000  $15 $17
Lauterbrunnen 59 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-25.19 36.35 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Inconvenienced over the concluding stages.
9-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 54.5 (53) R53 $10,000  $8 $11

River Georgia 53.5 1, 9 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-8 GOON 1200 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(8) 56.5 (53.5) R52 $7,000 $350 $8

Bizarre Rock 55.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-10.07 00.00 In Running:  //
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(12) 54 Bradley Appo R4915.  (Em) Moss Tank 
(5) (BAY G) Encosta de Lago - Dashing Eagle (Danehill (USA)) Geoffrey Schrader (Jandowae) (9-1-1-1 $8,000)

J P McNamara, Ms M J Merker, G J Krog & G Schrader
White, Blue Diamond And Cap

Career:9-1-1-1 $8,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-5 WAND 900 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Manabu Kai (5) 55 (53.5) $8,000  $7
Wonderful Tess 52 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-51.34 00.00 In Running:  //
7-12 WARW 1100 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Richardson (8) 58.5 (56.5) $7,000  $6EF
Grey Derby 58.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-04.72 00.00 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Raced wide rounding the home turn.
1-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Shaun Bayliss (2) 58.5  $8,500 $5,525 $6
Madame Bollinger 52 2, Hay Life, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 S Bayliss (5) 57  R50 $7,000 $700 $8
Madam Auberge 56 1, Famechon Baroness, 56.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-32.60 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 NNGO 1600 Good 30/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Leeanne McCoy (6) 55  R50 $7,000  $7.50
Winner Wimmer 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-35.22 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R4816.  (Em) M'sieur Montpelier 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Flying Spur - Frenchs Forest (French Deputy (USA)) Geoffrey Schrader (Jandowae) (16-2-0-3 $10,400)

G W Schrader, Mrs S G E Schrader, Mrs C J O'connor & M B O'connor
White, Royal Blue Diamond And Cap

Career:16-2-0-3 $10,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-0-2 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-0-2

3-10 DALB 1400 Soft 16/08/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 R L Payne (2) 54 (51) R50 $10,000 $1,000 $5 $11 $11
Raging to Win 53.5 1, Queen's Legend, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-25.33 0 In Running:  9/8/8
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously for a short distance near the 900m.
3-10 TALW 1400 Good 23/08/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Rhiannon Payne (9) 56.5 (54.5) R50 $6,000 $600 $7
Easy to Smile 56 1, Bold Embrace, 53.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-33.80 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Apprentice R Payne was questioned regarding the performance of M’SIEUR MONTPELLIER. Apprentice Payne explained that the gelding was 
slow to begin and hung in as it normally does for most of the race causing it to be positioned at the rear of the field until the 500m when it gained a passage 
through the field and finished very strongly.
4-11 DALB 1400 Good 30/08/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Rhiannon Payne (9) 55 (53) R50 $6,000 $200 $11
Lucky Ducky 54 1, 1 LEN, 1-25.23 0 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. When questioned regarding her riding from approaching the home turn, apprentice R. Payne stated she raced in restricted 
room rounding the home turn and when a run became available near the 200m, her mount shifted out when attempting a run resulting in her having to 
straighten her mount before placing it under pressure. She added that while the gelding made up ground in the straight, it did race flat and failed to show its 
customary sprint at the finish.
6-8 TARM 1400 Good 28/09/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Melody O'Brien (5) 55 (55.5) R50 $6,500  $2.60
Crawfish (NZ) 55 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-25.04 0 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
7-8 JAND 1000 Good 23/05/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Shaun Bayliss (6) 57.5  R50 $7,000  $8
Savage Rock 58 1, 7 LEN, 0-57.80 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin and failed to go the early speed.

(15) 54 Jason Missen R4817.  (Em) Casa Ciello (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Show a Heart - Shady Affair (Danehill (USA)) Ben Mason (Sunshine Coast) (20-1-0-5 $16,400)

I R McCauley & Mrs D E McCauley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
McCauley Tartan, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:20-1-0-5 $16,400 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-0-3 Soft: 6-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2

6-7 SCST 1600 Good 9/11/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Geoffrey Goold (1) 54  R54 $16,000  $6.50 $5.50
Rocbolt (NZ) 58 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-37.12 36.70 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 SCST 1300 Soft 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (2) 54  R52 $16,000  $31 $21
Three Beers Please 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-19.66 35.07 In Running:  /6/6
11-12 KCOY 1500 Soft 2/01/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 Kelvin Wharton (10) 54  R51 $10,000  $15 $15
Sippin'bundy 57 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-33.36 37.22 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Initially slow to begin and then hampered shortly after the start. Rider K. Wharton reported at scale that, in his opinion, the mare failed to run 
out the 1500m distance.
3-8 ESK 1200 Good 16/05/2015 0-55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Melody O'Brien (5) 55  R49 $7,000 $700 $12
Nador 59 1, Miss Typin, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin
7-12 SCST 1400 Good 31/05/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (4) 54  R49 $16,000  $26 $26
Three Rondavels (NZ) 59 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-24.29 39.52 In Running:  /4/4

(2) 54  R4718.  (Em) Queen's Legend (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Churchill Downs - Seaorama (Umatilla (NZ)) John Byrne (Oakey) (37-1-2-2 $18,825)

D A Cartwright, Ms K M Pattison, D A Blair, T C Greene, Mrs R A Clark, D J Cartwright, 
A P Huntley, S R Cartwright & D P Lougheed
Blue, White Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:37-1-2-2 $18,825 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 24-1-1-0 Soft: 10-0-1-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0

4-6 KCOY 1200 Good 31/10/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  54 Terry Treichel (4) 54  R48 $12,000 $600 $8 $10 $10
Captain Spur 56 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-09.90 35.18 In Running:  /6/6
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S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-9 CHIN 1400 Good 8/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Hannah Phillips (8) 55 (52) R48 $7,600  $9
Canid (NZ) 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-23.95 0 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
12-14 DALB 800 Soft 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 3kg  54 Rhiannon Payne (3) 54 (51) R47 $16,000  $101 $101
Bimbiarra 59 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-46.08 33.38 In Running:  //14
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-8 KCOY 1200 Soft 26/02/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(2) 54  R47 $12,000  $31 $41

Magazine Miss 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-12.74 37.14 In Running:  /7/7
10-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 Melody O'Brien (3) 54  R47 $10,000  $21 $26
River Georgia 53.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /9/9

(7) 54 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R4719.  (Em) Miss Snowsill 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Freeze - Gretchen (Royal Academy (USA)) Neville Petersen (Toowoomba) (19-1-0-1 $8,300)

Miss K Carroll
Hot Pink, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:19-1-0-1 $8,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(5) 54  R47 $14,000  $51 $51

Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-04.53 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
11-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(9) 54  R47 $14,000  $51 $61

Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-11.44 36.49 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-9 GOON 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Brooke 

Richardson
(8) 55  R47 $7,000 $350 $10

Ganado Express 52 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-24.37 00.00 In Running:  //
8-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (9) 54 (52) R47 $16,000  $31 $41
Beldan 59 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-11 JAND 1500 Good 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (2) 55 (52) R47 $7,000  $21
Madam Auberge 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-32.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
30/05/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 3)  SC 0.5kg 1,300M

2 - 10 (10) 58 0.5LEN Worth the Wait
6 - 10 (1) 54 3.7LEN Rainy Grey
7 - 10 (9) 54.5 5.5LEN Ole Pablo
8 - 10 (4) 54 6LEN Judge Ruby
10 - 10 (7) 57 18.5LEN Zaracha

23/05/2015 JAND CLB (Race 5) 1,500M
3 - 11 (5) 57 2.3LEN Moss Tank
9 - 11 (2) 55 5.4LEN Miss Snowsill
10 - 11 (6) 57.5 5.8LEN Arkroyal

16/05/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 3) 1,300M
2 - 8 (5) 58 2LEN Oggie
4 - 8 (8) 54.5 7LEN Ritzy Belle

9/05/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg 1,210M
3 - 11 (4) 57.5 1.2LEN Sail the Stars
10 - 11 (7) 55 16.5LEN Eat Your Heart Out

26/04/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 10)  SC +3kgkg 1,400M
4 - 12 (6) 55 2.9LEN Istalena
12 - 12 (5) 59 13.1LEN Groomed for Glory

25/04/2015 DALB CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg 1,000M
9 - 10 (6) 54.5 9LEN Convoy
10 - 10 (3) 54 9.3LEN Queen's Legend

28/03/2015 DALB F&M CL1 (Race 6) 1,200M
3 - 12 (10) 54 3.1LEN Rainy Grey
7 - 12 (2) 56.5 6.1LEN Ritzy Belle
11 - 12 (9) 54 10.7LEN Miss Snowsill

19/12/2014 SCST CL1 (Race 5)  SC +.5kg 1,300M
2 - 8 (4) 56 0.2LEN Zaracha
3 - 8 (1) 56.5 4.2LEN Groomed for Glory
6 - 8 (2) 54 6.2LEN Casa Ciello
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments
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